GENERAL NOTES: TABLE R502.5(2)

1. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS AT SITE PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF GIRDER SPANS ¢ HEADER SPANS FOR INTERIOR BEARING WALLS TABLE 7084
WORK. CONTRACTOR SHALL ALSO OBTAIN & REVIEW A COPY OF THE LATEST NEW YORK BUILDING CODE & ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE-DESIGN DATA (MAXIMUM HEADER SPANS FOR DOUGLAS FIR-LARCH, HEM-FIR, SOUTHERN PINE ¢ SPRUCE-PINE-FIR ¢ REQUIRED NUMBER OF JACK STUDS) WEATHER-RESISTANT SIDING ATTACHMENT AND MINIMUM THICKNESS
INSURE FULL UNDERSTANDING OF THE CODE PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH THE PROJECT. P2803 INSTALLATION OF RELIEF VALVES
DEGREE DAYS 4910° & L LIEF VAL CHAPTER 33 THRU 42 DUTLDING WD T (TEEL) TYPE OF SUPPORTS FOR THE SIDING MATERIAL AND FASTENERSP?
2 CONTRAGTOR TO OBTAIN AL NECESSARY PERMITS. HEATING DESIGN TEMP. 1 3° OUTS! DE195° INDOOR A CHECK OR SHUTOFF VALVE SHALL NOT BE INSTALLED INT HE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS: =) ] © Wood or
CODEREIGN APPROACH  PRESCRIPTIVE CHAP. | | | BETWEEN A RELIEF VALVE & THE TERMINATION POINT OF THE RELIEF VALVE DISCHARGE PIPE; CHAPTERS 33-42 HEADERS ¢ GIRDERS SUPPORTING  SIZE sPAN N9 | spal N9 | SPAN N¢ wood
2. BETWEEN A RELIEF VALVE ¢ A TANK; OR -exXA o1 T O T -0 1 NOMINAL SHEATHING | structural Fiberboard Gypsum Number or
8. ALL WORK TO BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL STATE AND LOCAL CODES AND ORDINANCES. ZONE VALUES REQUIRED By copE . SIZE OF SYSTEM, LOCATION OF SWITCHES AND RECEPTACLES TO INCLUDE ALL GFI AR INDICATED - oxC ael a0 | zel THICKNESS JOINT PAPER poivg weatnmg | shontning | Directto | spacing of
3. BETWEEN A RELIEF VALVE & HEATING APPLIANCES OR EQUIPMENT. ON THE PLAN SIDING MATERIAL (inches) TREATMENT | REQUIRED heathin into stud into stud tud fastener.
4. CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE THEIR WORK WITH ALL OTHER TRADES SO AS NOT TO CAUSE ANY EXTERIOR WALLS 2=20 P2803.6. | -REQUIREMENTS OF DISCHARGE PIPE ‘ 2-2x8 59| | 501 2 | 45| 2 Z f:o i 9| (')"123 u : 1; 1:; u : s; (S asteners
UNNECESSARY DELAYS IN THE PROJECT. ROOF/CEILING R=49 THE OUTLET OF A PRESSURE-RELIEF VALVE SHALL NOT BE DIRECTLY CONNECTED TO THE DRAINAGE 5 ALL ELECTRICAL MUST COMPLY WITH THE ELECTRICAL CODE CONTAINED WITHIN CHAPTERS 3342 2-2x10 70| 2 |61 | 2 |55 2 o 0019 ! Lo o 120 Lo J2oral ot
N - - -~ - ithou
5. CONTRACTOR TO BE RESPONSIBLE FOR APPROVALS AND FINAL INSPECTIONS OF HIS WORK BY LOCAL FLOOR R=30 SYSTEM. THE DISCHARGE FOR A RELIEF VALVE SHALL BE PIPED FULL SIZE SEPARATELY TO THE FLOCR, WHICH IS BASED ON 1999 NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE. conle e : N Pl Horizontal | insulation 0.120nail | 0.120nail | 0.120 nail Not Same as stud
BUILDING INSPECTOR FOUNDATION WALL . TO THE OUTSIDE OF THE BUILDING OR TO AN INDIRECT WASTER RECEPTOR LOCATED INSIDE THE ONE FLOOR ONLY 3-2x8 7-2| | 63| | 571 2 Horizonte} 0.024 Lap No 12 207 20 ot | same.
- SLAB EDGE INSULATION o BUILDING. IN AREAS SUBJECT TO FREEZING, THE RELIEF VALVE SHALL DISCHARGE THROUGH AN AIR 3-2x10 &9 | | 77 2 |e9| 2 V& long o o B R
6. CONTRACTOR SHALL PREPARE ALL SURFACES AND INSTALL ALL MATERIAL AS PER MANUFACTURERS GLAZING 20,30 DOJBLE GLAZED GAP INTO AN INDIRECT WASTE RECEPTOR LOCATED WITHIN A HEATED SPACE. THE DISCHARGE SHALL 3-2x12 10-2l 2 [e10f 2 [7-19 2 ~ with 0010 Lap o 0-}30 nail 02.}1,30 nail 02;30 nail 0;50 nail
RECOMMENDATIONS. ENTRANCE DOOR : BE INSTALLED IN A MANNER THAT DOES NOT CAUSE PERSONAL INJURY OR PROPERTY DAMAGE & THAT 4-2x8 514 | s-1 | 2 | 46| 2 insulation 14" long 4" long 4" long 1" long
: R=1.8 IS READILY OBSERVABLE BY THE BUILDING OCCUPANTS. THE DISCHARGE FROM A RELIEF VALVE SHALL CHAPTER 10- CHIMNEYS AND FIREPLACES 4-2x10 10-11 1 &-9 | 7-1q 2 Brick veneer 2 Section Yes
7. ALL LUMBER USED IS TO BE GOOD QUALITY AND FREE OF SPLITS, CHECKS OR WARPING. ALL FRAMING INFILTRATION: MANUFACTURER ~ PROVIDED  CODE REQUIRED NOT BE TRAPPED. THE DIAMETER OF THE DISCHARGE PIPING SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN THE DIAMETER SECTION R 10O02-FACTORY BUILT CHIMNEY 4-2x12 1-9| 10-2| 2 | 91| 2 Concrete masonry 2 R703 o See Section R703 and Figure R703.7 "
MEMBERS TO BE SPRUCE #2 OR BETTER. F= 865 TO 950 P.S.I. MINIMUM AS PER NORTHEASTERN LUMBER WINDOWS ANDERSEN ~ -O4 CFMILF. 0.37 CFMILF. OF THE RELIEF VALVE OUTLET. THE DISCHARGE PIPE SHALL BE INSTALLED AS TO DRAIN BY GRAVITY 25 = T GRS B = T veneer
MANUFACTURERS ASSOCIATION. ?HTDR%CGEUS%% DOOR ANDERSEN Q.15 CEMLE 15 CrwiE FLOW & SHALL TERMINATE ATMOSPHERIC ALLY NOT MORE THAN & INCHES ABOVE THE FLOOR. THE | SHALL BE LISTED AND LABELED AND SHALL BE INSTALLED AND TERMINATED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 2-2x6 32| 2 | 29| 2 | 25| 2 Hardboard ! 6 epdag'g
8 AL HEADERS TO BE BUILT OF 2 - 2X10 MEMBERS. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE 9. EXTERIOR WALLS TO MORGAN -34 CRMALI 0.5 CFMILF OUTLET END SHALL NOT BE THREADED 4 SUCH DISCHARGE PIPE SHALL NOT HAVE A VALVE INSTALLED. THE MANUFACTURE'S INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS. 2-2x8 4-1 2 36| 2 32| 2 Panel siding-vertical Y Note g Note g Note 0 Note o Note o Noteo  |1pninter.
BE 6" STUDS. ' : FIREPLACE:PROVIDE CLOSABLE COMBUSTIBLE AIR INTAKE AND 2803.6.2- RELIEF VALVE VALVE DRAINS 2-2x10 4-11 2 |43 2 |31 3 sup.?
TEMPERED GLASS DOORS OVER OPENINGS RELIEF VALVE DRAINS SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION P2904.5 OR ASME/ANSI Al 12.4.1. 2. DECORATIVE SHROUDS SHALL NOT BE INSTALLED AT THEE TERMINATION OF FACTORY-BUILT 2-2x12 59| 2 5-0 [ 3 451 3 Hardboard ! p N N M N N N Same as stud
10. EXTERIOR SHEATHING TO BE 7/16" OSB EXTERIOR PLYWOOD. CAULKING:PROVIDE CAULKING AROUND ALL DOORS, WINDOWS AND 6. ALL PLUMBING FIXTURES SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH APPROVED STRAINERS. CHIMNEY EXCEPT WHERE SUCH SHROUDS ARE LISTED AND LABELED FOR USE WITH THE SPECIFIC TWO FLOORS 3-2x8 5-1 2 4.5 2 3-1 2 Siding vertical 7AG NOlteg Nol(eg ote q ote g ote g ote q spacing 2 per
OTHER OPENING IN EXTERIOR WALLS. 7. SEE RISER DIAGRAM FOR PIPES SIZES. FACTORY-BUILT CHIMNEY SYSTEM AND INSTALL ED IN ACCORDANCE WITH MANUF. INSTALLATION 3-2x10 c2| 2 |54 2 |41 2 Lap-siding-horizontal 7 ot ot bearing
11. EXTERIOR SIDING SHALL BE (SELECTED BY OWNER). SLAB EDGE INSULATION:MIN. DEPTH BELOW GRADE SHALL BE 4&". INSTRUCTIONS. 3-2x12 7-2 2 6-3 2 5-7 3 0.113 nail 0.113 nail 0.113 nail
HVAC AND SERVICE WATER EQUIPMENT:ALL HVAC AND SERVICE WATER 8. CHAPTER 29 WATER SUPPLY AND DISTRIBUTION 4-2x8 4.2 2 3.7 2 3.2 2 Steel | 29 ga. Lap No 1% 2% % allg\?v‘ed ?;;?:?ngs s
12. ALL INTERIOR WALLS TO BE 4" STUDS WITH THICK GYPSUM WALL BOARD - UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. EQUIPMENT SHALL COMPLY WITH EFFICIENCY RATING REQUIRED BY SECTION 290 | -GENERAL SECTION R | O04-FACTORY BUILT FIREPLACES-R. | OO5-EXTERIOR. AIR. SUPPLY 4210 72 2 lea| 2 |se| 2 Staple-1%" | Staple-2%" | Staple-2%"
NY.EC. THE FURNACE ¢ BOILER SHALL HAVE AN AFUE OF 78 ¢ 80 OR DWELLING UNITS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A SUPPLY OF POTABLE WATER IN THE AMOUNTS ¢ Sech
13. ALL WET WALLS SHALL BE WATER RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD. HIGHER, RESPECTIVELY. [ SHALL BE LISTED AND LABELED AND SHALL BE INSTALLED TN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CONDITIONS 4-2x12 &4 2 72| 2 |es5] 2 Stone veneer 2 oo Yes See Section R703 and Figure R703.7
: : CHYLICHTS: SHALL HAVE R VALUE AS SHOWN FOR GLAZING AND SHALL PRESSURES SPECIFIED IN THIS CHAPTER. IN A BUILDING WHERE BOTH A POTABLE AND NONPOTABLE OF THE LISTING. FACTORY-BUILT FIREPLACES SHALL BE TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH UL 1 27. _
14, PROVIDE 58" TYPE "X" GYPSUM WALL BOARD WHERE INDIGATED FOR FIRE RATING BE NO MORE THAN 1% OF ROOF AREA. WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM ARE INSTALLED, EACH SYSTEM SHALL BE IDENTIFIED BY COLOR SPANS ARE GIVEN IN FEET & INCHES v _ ] 6dboxnal. g panel
’ ) PIPING INSULATION:HEATING SYSTEM PIPING SHALL BE A MIN. THICKNESS OF 1.5 AS PER SECTION MARKING, METAL TAG OR OTHER APPROPRIATE METHOD. ANY NONPOTABLE OUTLET THAT COULD BE 2. HEARTH EXTENSIONS OF APPROVED FACTORY-BUILT FIREPLACE SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ab- TABULATED VALUES ASSUME #2 GRADE LUMBER Particleboard panels %% Note g Note g 6dboxnail | 6dboxnail | 6dbox nail a?lﬁogvgd 1;?3?;
15. ALL ELECTRICAL WORK SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE. THE TOWN SHALL N1 103. COOLING SYSTEM PIPING SHALL BE A MIN. THICKNESS OF 1.25 AS PER SECTION N1 103. INADVERTENTLY BE USED FOR DRINKING OR DOMESTIC PURPOSES SHALL BE POSTED. ACCORDANCE WITH THE LISTING OF THE FIREPLACE. THE HEARTH EXTENSION SHALL BE READILY . BUILDING WIDTH 15 MEASURED PERPENDICULAR TO THE RIDGE. FOR WIDTHS BETWEEN THOSE SHOWN - sup.
ASSIGN AN INSPECTION AGENCY. SECTION 2902-PROTECTION OF PORTABLE WATER SUPPLY DISTINGUISHED FROM SURROUNDING SURFACES. SPANS ARE PERMITTED TO BE INTERPOLATED % Noteg Noteg | edboxnail | 8dboxnail | 8dboxnail | 6dbox nail
WINDOWS:ALL WINDOWS TO BE LOW ' GLASS & AVE A U=0.35 A SYSTEM SHALL BE DESIGNED IN SUCH A WAY TO PREVENT CONTAMINATION. : Plywood panel Note Note 0.099 0173 0.099 008 | e
B N S S o O N o e R NI D IK:ASUIU\JMD ATION NOTES P2902.2-BACKFLOW PREVENTER 3. EXTERIOR COMBUSTION AIR DUCTS SHALL BE A LISTED COMPONENT OF THE FIREPLACE AND d. MJ-NUMBER OF JACK STUDS REQUIRED TO SUPFORT EACH END. WHERE THE NUMBER OF REGURED (exterior grad) % s o | wr | e | e | e o
. : A MEANS OF PROTECTION AGAINST BACKFLOW SHALL BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTIONS SHALL BE INSTALLED AS PER FIREPLACE MANUF. INSTRUCTIONS. EXTERIOR AIR INTAKE SHALL NOT BE . - 120 2 120 Not  |sameas stud
: N n . % 2 2 ¢
EI;\CS)E)'\F/KIEI:I-?I;LNADBSE/LELSFTADE STORIES, AND NO HIGHER THAN 4 FEET 6 INCHES WHERE REQUIRED IN 1. ALL CONCRETE SHALL BE MIN, 8,500 P.S... @ 28 DAYS. P2902.2.1 THROUGH P2902.2.G. LOCATED WITHIN GARAGE OR BASEMENT NOR SHALL AIR INTAKE BE LOCATED AT AN ELEVATION AN APPROVED FRAMING ANCHOR ATTACHED TO THE FULL-HEIGHT WALL STUD 4 TO THE HEADER. Vinyl Siding 0.035 Lap No Staplez-ﬂ%" Staplo-2" Staplo.2 allowed spacing
i 2. CONCRETE SLUMP SHALL BE BETWEEN 3" TO 5". P2902.3-PROTECTION OF POTABLE WATER OUTLETS HIGHER THAN THE FIREBOX. EXTERIOR AIR INTAKE SHALL BE COVERED WITH A — - Fas i
3. SECTION R403.1. ALL POTABLE WATER OPENINGS & OUTLETS SHALL BE PROTECTED BY AN AIR GAP, ATMOSPHERIC TYPE CORROSION-RESISTANT SCREEN. EXTERIOR COMBUSTION AIR DUCTS SHALL BE AS PER MANUF. Wood Rustic, drop % Min Lap No Up 106"
17. ALL SECTIONS OF FINISHED MATERIALS, STAINS, COLORS, ETC. TO BE BY OWNER UNLESS NOTED ]
OTHERWISE. 4: ALL FOOTINGS TO BE MIN. 4-0" BELOW GRADE ON LEVEL UNDISTURBED SOIL. FOOTINGS SHALL NOT BE PLACED VACUUM BREAKER, PRESSURE TYPE VACUUM BREAKER OR HOSE CONNECTION BACKFLOW SPECIFICATIONS. TABLE R502.5(1) p— P P
ON FROZEN GROUND. ALL CONDITIONS ENCOUNTERED CONCERNING THESE MATTERS TO INCLUDE SOIL BEARING PREVENTOR. GIRDER SPANS? AND HEADER SPANS *FOR EXTERIOR BEARING WALLS 32 Lo g v nail per :
18. SMOKE-DETECTORS SHALL BE HARDWIRED AND PROVIDED OUTSIDE EACH SEPARATE SLEEPING AREA, CAPACITY, MUD, WATER SHALL BE REFERRED TO THE DESIGN PROFESSIONAL. REINF. BARS SHALL BE DEFORMED P2902 . 4-PROTECTION OF POTABLE WATER CONNECTIONS 4. EXTERIOR COMBUSTION AIR DUCTS SHALL BE CLOSEABLE AND DESIGNED TO PREVENT BURNING Maximum head tor doualas fir-larch. hem-fi hern pine and pinefir And required number of iack stud ~ Lap No Fastener penetration into stud-1 Jai2s | beating; 8
IN EACH SLEEPING SPACE AND ON EACH FLOOR LEVEL AND IN SERIES BILLET STEEL NOT LESS THAN 60,000 P.S.I (Maximum header spans for douglas fir-larch, hem-fir, southern pine and spruce-pine-fir_dnd required number of jack studs) Bevel Zs P widths and
- 000 P.5.1. I T ACE. - ¥
19. ENGINEERING DESIGN FIRM HAS NOT BEEN RETAINED FOR CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION SERVICES OR 5. ALL SPLICES OR REINF. BARS SHALL NOT BE LAPPED LESS THAN 30 BAR DIAMETERS. ﬁéégg%?ﬂow TO THE POTABLE WATE SHALL CONFORM TO SECTIONS P2902.4. 1 THROUGH MATERIAL FROM DROPPING INTO CONCEALED COMBUSTIBLE SPACE . GROUND SNOW LOAD (psf) = P y o " s:?rb:a:igs
FOR APPROVAL OF SHOP DRAWINGS. ENGINEERING DESIGN FIRM IS ONLY RESPONSIBLE FOR THESE 6. ALL SPLICES OF WELDED WIRE FABRIC SHALL BE LAPPED BY (2) ~ SPACING OF CROSS WIRE. e Bullding wigthfeet) -
WORKING DRAWINGS AND THEIR RELATED SPECIFICATIONS. 7. ALL W.W.F. SHALL CONFORM TO THE LATEST A.S.T.M. SPECIFICATIONS ~ FOR WELDED WIRE FABRIC. SECTION 2903-WATER SUPPLY SYSTEM = =5 % g Wit 5 =5 = ForSI: 1 inch = 25.4 mm.
20. ENGINEERING DESIGN FIRM ASSUMES NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR ANY EXISTING STRUCTURE OR ANY 8. ALL REINF. STEEL SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM CONCRETE COVERING OF 3". 9. SECTION 2903: ‘ I'. A PERMANENT FACTORY APPLIED NAMEPLATE(S) SHALL BE AFFIXED TO APPLIANCES ON WHICH SHALL HEADERS SUPPORTING SIZE Span]| NJ9| Span] NJ9]Span] NJ9 ] Span] NJ°]Span] NJ9]Span] NJO A. BASED ON STUD SPACING OF 16 INCHES ON CENTER. WHERE STUDS ARE SPACED 24 INCHES, SIDING SHALL BE APPLIED TO SHEATHING APPROVED FOR THAT SPACING.
UNFORESEEN PROBLEMS PRIOR TO NEW CONSTRUCTION. ENGINEERING DESIGN FIRM ASSUMES NO ?\LiFI{E?(\'/I'EFEISgSII?FP;L\E?:S?R BLOTS 18" LONG W/ 2" HOOK AT 8- 0" O.C. AND 1- 0" FROM EACH CORNER, TYPICAL THE WATER SUPPLY SHALL BE 3/4" K COPPER PIPE. APPEAR, IN LEGIBLE LETTERING, THE MANUF. NAME OR TRADEMARK, THE MODEL #, SERIAL #, AND THE SEAL S oed T3 13211 1203 T35 T35 7 26513 B. NAIL IS A GENERAL DESCRIPTION AND SHALL BE T—HE;\D, MODIFIED ROUND HEAD OR ROUND HEAD WITH SMOOTH OR DEFORMED SHANKS.
. C. STAPLES SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM CROWN WIDTH OF %5-INCH OUTSIDE DIAMETER AND BE MANUFACTURED OF MINIMUM NO. 16 GAGE WIRE.
RESPONSIBILITY FOR ANY NEW CONSTRUGTION AND/OR DEMOLITION. 10. SECTION R401.4: SOIL BEARING CAPACITY - 2.5 TSF. TABLE P2903.1 OR MARK OF THE TESTING AGENCY. 2:246 5-5 1 48 1 4-2 1 48 1 41 1 38 2 D. NAILS OR STAPLES SHALL BE ALUMINUM, GALVANIZED, OR RUST-PREVENTIVE GOATED AND SHALL BE DRIVEN IN TO THE STUDS FOR FIBERBOARD OR GYPSUM BACKING.
0. SECTION R401.4: SO G CAPAC 5TS
21. ALL EXTERIOR DECKING AND POSTS SHALL BE PRESSURE TREATED. 11, SECTION R403- FOR SIZE OF FOOTING FORMS. DEPTH. WIDTH. REINFORCEMENT. STEP-DOWNS, PLACEMENT ON REQUIRED CAPACITIES AT POINT OF OUTLET DISCHARGE 2. ALL APPLIANCES SHALL BE ELECTRIC/LP. THE FURNACE SHALL USE OIL. 2-2x8 6-10 1 511 2 54 2 511 2 52 2 4-7 2 E. ALUMINUM (0.019 INCH) SHALL BE UNBACKED ONLY WHEN THE MAXIMUM PANEL WIDTH IS 10 INCHES AND THE MAXIMUM FLAT AREA IS 8 INCHES. THE TOLERANCE FOR
y : : . : . . 3. APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACCESSIBLE FOR INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT WITHOUT 2-2x10 85 | 2 [ 73 [ 2 | & 2 [ 78] 2 [e3 ] 2 [&57] 2 ALUMINUM
22, IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO COMMENCING SLOPES OR ADJACENT TO, PENETRATIONS UNDER OR THROUGH THE FOOTING & KEYWAYS ARE NOTED ON THE FLOW S1ZE OF TRAPS AND TRAP ARMS FOR PLUMBING FIXTURES REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION. THIRTY INCHES. OF WORFING SPACE SHALL BE PROVIDED IN B so 2 T 85 2 7 T8 T 2 75 2 T 66 2 SIDING SHALL BE +.002 INCH OF THE NOMINAL DIMENSION.
WORK. FOUNDATION PLAN, ELEVATIONS & SECTION DETAIL. ALL CONCRETE TO BE A MIN. OF 3,500 PSI @ 28 DAYS. FLOW PRESSURE y Roof and ceiling 3-2x8 8-4 1 7-5 1 X 1 7-5 1 6-5 2 5-9 2 G. IF BOARDS OR PANELS ARE APPLIED OVER SHEATHING OR A WEATHER-RESISTANT MEMBRANE, JOINTS NEED NOT BE TREATED. OTHERWISE, VERTICAL JOINTS SHALL
23. ENGINEER ASSUMES NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE DESIGN AND / OR SELECTION OF FASTENING 12. FORMS MUST REMAIN ON THE CONCRETE FOR A MIN. OF 24 HOURS. DURING FREEZING CONDITIONS BLANKETS FIXTURE AT POINT OF OUTLET | RATE (gpm) (psi) LVEING FTURE T FRONT OF THE CONTROL SIDE TO SERVICE AN APPLIANCE. ROOM HEATERS SHALL BE PERMITTED TO BE Toe10 T BT s . T T T OCCUR AT STUDS AND BE COVERED WITH BATTENS OR BE LAPPED.
HARDWARE AND / OR TECHNIQUES ALL NEW CONSTRUCTION SHOULD BE FASTENED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SHALL BE PLACED ON THE CONCRETE. BACKFILL SHALL NOT BE PLACED AGAINST THE WALL UNTIL THE WALL HAS Batio T 5 INSTALLED WITH AT LEAST | 8-INCH WORKING SPACE. 52 o2 T5o7 T2 =T 5> T2 T2 5 521> H. ALL ATTAGHMENTS SHALL BE COATED WITH A CORROSION-RESISTIVE COATING.
APPLICABLE STANDARDS. SUFFICIENT STRENGTH & HAS BEEN ANCHORED TO THE FLOOR ABOVE, OR HAS BEEN SUFFICIENTLY BRACED TO Bidet > 7 BATHTUB W/O SHWR HEAD. OR WHIRLFOOL ATTACH. |1 4. APPLIANCES SUPPORTED FROM THE GROUND SHALL BE LEVEL & FIRMLY SUPPORTED ON A CONCRETE T-2x8 7o 1T [ 61 2 5T 2 [ o1 2 | 535 2 | a8 | 2 e T D 50D SHALL NOT BE APPLIED DIRECTLY T0 STUDS SPAGED GREATER THAN 16 INGHES ON GENTER WHEN LONG DIMENSION IS PARALLEL TO
4. ONLY PLANS BEARING AN ORIGINAL LICENSED FROFESSIONAL ENGINEERS SEAL SHALL BE CONSIDERED PREVENT DAMAGE BY THE BACKFILL. Dishwasher 575 3 SLAB OR OTHER NON-COMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL EXTENDING ABOVE THE ADJOINING GROUND. APPLIANCES 7210 T8 1 [106 ] 1 [ 95 2 106 1 [ o1 | 2 [ 82 ] 2 STUDS. ONE-HALF-INCH
TO BE VALID TRUE COPIES 13. DRAINAGE CAN NOT BE DISCHARGED TO EDGE OF PROPERTY, NOR UNTO A SIDEWALK OR STREET. IF THE Laundry tub 7 B DISHWASHER (ON SEPARATE TRAP) |1 SUSPENDED FROM THE FLOOR SHALL HAVE A CLEARANCE OF NOT LESS THAN 6 INCHES FROM THE Z2x12 21 1 [ 122 2 [fon] 2 [1e2| 2 [107] 2 [ 95 [ 2 PLYWOOD SHALL NOT BE APPLIED DIRECTLY TO STUDS SPACED GREATER THAN 24 INCHES ON GENTER. THE STUD SPAGING SHALL NOT EXCEED THE PANEL SPAN RATING
: GRADE PREVENTS DRAINAGE TO DAYLIGHT THEN THE DESIGN PROFESSIONAL SHALL DESIGN A SUMP PUMP PIT. Tavatory > B GROUND 2-ox4 31 1 2.9 1 25 1 2-9 1 25 1 22 1 PROVIDED BY THE w y y
. MANUFACTURER UNLESS THE PANELS ARE INSTALLED WITH THE FACE GRAIN PERPENDICULAR TO STUDS OR OVER SHEATHING APPROVED FOR THAT STUD SPACING.
25. GARAGE SEPARATION WILL BE 5/8 X SHEETROCK ON WALLS AND CEILING AND 1/2 X SHEETROCK ON 14. ALL PENETRATIONS SHALL BE EITHER CORE DRILLED OR CAST IN PLACE WITH PVC PIPE. THEY SHALL BE Showor 3 5 R > 5. CLEARANCES FROM COMBUSTIBLE CONSTRUCTION SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION M | 306. 5246 = O I 5 I S N A
THE LIVING AREA WALL. IT SHALL BE INSTALLED TO THE ROOF DECK OF THE GARAGE. SEALED WITH APPROPRIATE MATERIAL ONCE COMPLETE. Shower, temperature controlled 3 20 G, APPLIANCES SHALL BE INSTALLED AS PER SECTION M1 307. APPLIANCES HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE 2-2x8 5-9 2 5-0 2 4-6 2 5-2 2 4-6 2 4-1 2
26. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL USE CP25WB FIREPROOF CAULKING FOR ALL PIPES AND DUCT 15. STEP DOWNS IN THE FOOTINGS SHALL BE A MAX. OF 24 INCHES VERTICALLY. Sill k’ h bibb 5 8 . : : 2-2x10 7-0 2 6-2 2 5-6 2 6-4 2 5-6 2 5-0 2
Hcock, hose bl LAVATORY 112 SHALL BE ELEVATED TO 18 INCHES OR MORE ABOVE FLOORS IN GARAGES. ELECTRICAL APPLIANCES SHA TABLE R802.5.1(6)
PENETRATIONS THROUGH THE FLOOR AS MANUFACTURED BY 3M CORP. OR APPROVED EQUAL. ALL Sk 25 5 LL 4 L U L APPL L Roo. ceiling and one 3-2x12 51 | 2 | 71| 2 | 65| 2 [ 74 2 [ 65| 2 | 59 ] 3 RAFTER SPANS FOR GOMMON LUMBER SPEGIES
VENTS SHALL BE 3 INCHES IN DIAMETER. A CLEANOUT SHALL BE PROVIDED JUST BEFORE THE SEWER LINE Water Closel Toshomater tank T6 15 ; - BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTERS 14, 21 & 33-42. il 3-2x8 72 | 1 | 63| 2 [ 658 2 | 65| 2 |58 2 | 51 2 "
LEAVES THE DWELLING AND ONE APPROXIMATELY |0 FEET OUTSIDE THE DWELLING. A DOUBLE HAND HOLE Wator closet_tank. olose 3 3 SHOWER 2 7. WOOD FRAME STRUCTURAL MEMBERS SHALL BE DRILLED, NOTCHED OR ALTERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 9 3-2x10 89 | 2 | 78 | 2 [e6ii| 2 [ 741 2 61| 2 | 63 | 2 (Ground snow load=50 psf or less, ceiling attached to rafters, L/A=240)
HOUSE TRAP WITH FRESH INLET WILL BE INSTALLED. ENERGY CONSERVATION NOTES: coupled DR TUB (1 OR VORE ComPRRTIENT s SECTIONS R502.8, R602.6, R602.6. | 4 R802.7. 32x12 T02] 2 [ 81| 2 |80 2 | 92 2 [ 60| 2 [ 73] 2 DEAD LOAD = 10 psf T DEAD LOAD = 10 psf
27. THE ELECTRICAL SERVICE SHALL BE 200 AMPS. ALL SMOKE DETECTORS WILL BE Water closet, tank, one-piece 3 20 &. REDUCTION OF CLEARANCES WITH SPECIFIED FORMS OF PROTECTION SHALL COMPLY WITH TABLE 4-2x8 5101 2 152 1 2 | 461 2 1537 2 1471 2 (421 2 2x4 | 2x6 | 2xg | 2xto] 2x12 | ox4 | 2x6 | 2x8 | 2x1o | oxi2
INTERCONNECTED. AN ELECTRICAL LEGEND HAS BEEN PROVIDED FOR YOUR USE. I ALL EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE 6" FIBERGLASS BATT INSULATION WITH VAPOR BARRIER. INSULATION VALUE: R-19 OR For ST: 1 gallon per minute = 3.785 im, 1 pound per square inch = 6.695 RITCREN SINC (ONE OF TVO TRAPS. T O W0 e M1306.2. KR RIOR NN AN R AN N AN L AN A% B B, 2 RAFTER Maximum rafter spans @
26. VENTING OF BATHROOMS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH EITHER A WINDOW OR FAN IF NO WINDOW 1S BETTER. KPa 9. ALL HEATING ¢ COOLING EQUIPMENT SHALL COMPLY WITH CHAPTER 14. 5oxd o T - I T - T -2 T =< S -2 SPACING (feet- | (feet- | (feet- | (feet- | (feet- | (feet- | (feet- | (feet- | (feet- | (feet-
PROVIDED. THE BATHROOM FAN AND CLOTHES DRYER SHALL BE VENTED TO THE OUTSIDE WITH FLEXIBLE . WATER CLOSET AS PER MANUF. 1'0. DRYER EXHAUST SYSTEMS SHALL BE INDEPENDENT OF ALL OTHER SYSTEMS, SHALL CONVEY THE 55%6 311 1 35 > 30 > 310 2 34 > 30 2 (inches) | SPECIES AND GRADE | inches) | inches) | inches) | inches)| inches) | inches) | inches) | inches) | inches)| inches)
DUCT. THE RANGE HOOD WOULD BE CONNECTED WITH GALVANIZED DUCT TO THE OUTSIDE. ALL 2. ROOF SHALL HAVE 9" FIBERGLASS BATT INSULATION. INSULATION VALUE: R-30 OR BETTER. MAXIMUM FLOW g:?'e—g :IZ\ISI)DO%CZDNSUMPTION FoR SPEC. MOISTURE TO OUTDOORS ¢ SHALL TERMINATE ON THE OUTSIDE OF THE BUILDING. EXHAUST DUCTS SHALL 2-2x8 50 | 2 | 44 | 2 [310] 2 [410| 2 | 42 [ 2 | 39 | 2 Dougias firdaron 85 1 78 1 129 [ 1591 [ 2053 | 228 | 78 | 127 1 1511 | 203 | 220
CONNECTION WILL BE TERMINATED WITH THE PROPER DEVICE AND WEATHER BAFFLES PROVIDED . o o NOT BE CONNECTED WITH SHEET METAL SCREWS THAT EXTEND INTO THE DUCT. EXHAUST DUCTS MUST BE 2210 651 | 2 [ 53 | 2 [ 48 | 2 |51 2 [ 51| 2 |47 ] 3 ouglas fir-larc - " - : - - " - - -
29. THE NET BTU FOR THE FURNACE IS 150,000 BTU AND THE AFUE IS & 1.9% WHICH WOULD MEET 3ACOEN%ETE SRUTg iEAL‘LNg/;XE z TSIC;EQ EYOS vé[DEERE[YG?OPESREWQVETECRO‘NSULAT‘ON TOADEFTH OF 4= 0" INSULATION PLUMBING FIXTURES AND FIXTURE FITTINGS INSTALLED WITH A BACKDRAFT DAMPER. FLEXIBLE DRYER DUCT SHALL BE CONNECTED IN &-FOOT LENGTHS. Roof. celing and one dl 2.2x12 71| 2 [ 61| 5 [ 65 5 [6f0] 2 [ 511 3 [ 54| 5 Douglas firtarch Bl TS | UZ | B3 | B | A2 Bl 1B daa | es ] &S
SECTION 503.2 VA TO PR RO AR IETALED e HORRY COPE DR PTURE PITTING eyl I'I. DRYER VENTS TO BE NON-COMBUSTIBLE METAL. MATERIAL ¢ LENGTH SHALL COMPLY WITH oo oo 328 63 [ 2 [ 66 [ 2 [4t0| 2 [ 61 [ 2 [ 68 2 48] 2 ougias fir-larc : : - - - : - - - -
o OR FIXTURE FITTING OR FIXTURE FITTING . . span floor 32x10 == 5 67 5 CET 5 =5 5 65 5 59 5 Douglas fir-larch #3 5-10 8-6 10-9 13-2 15-3 5-5 7-10 10-0 12-2 141
30. THE PLANS WERE DRAWN IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF THE NY. RESIDENTIAL CODE TO 4. VAPOR BARRIER TO BE ON HEATED OR LIVING SIDE IN FLOORS, WALLS AND CEILINGS (WHERE APPLICABLE). Tavatory faucet 2.2 gpm at 60 psi MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATION AND NY. CODE. T FETE R S S R S - R B Hem-fir SS 7-3 11-5 | 150 [ 19-2 [ 234 7-3 11-5 | 150 | 192 | 234
INCLUDE THE CLIMATIC AND GEOGRAPHIC DESIGN CRITERIA PROVIDED BY THE VILLAGE OF NEW HEMPSTEAD Shower head ¥ 2.5 gpm at 80 psi 1 2. MIN. DIAMETER OF EXHAUST SHALL BE MANUF. REC. AND SHALL BE AT LEAST THE DIAMETER OF THE 72x8 51 > 5 > 371 > 211 > 73 > 370 > Hem-f!r #1 71 11-2 14-8 18-1 21-0 7-1 10-10 13-9 16-9 19-5
AS SET FORTH IN TABLE R301.2(1) AND THE PROVISIONS OF THE NY. ENERGY CODE. 5. ROOF OVERHANGS SHALL BE VENTED AND OPENINGS SCREENED FROM INSIDE. Sink faucet 2.2 gpm a1 60 psi APPLIANCE OUTLET. T5x10 5o T 2 1771 2 160 2 T 871 2 75 2 67 2 Hem-fir #2 6-9 10-8 | 140 | 17-2 | 19-11 | 6-9 10-3 | 130 [ 1510 | 185
Water closet 7.6 gallons per flushing Gyoie ' I 3. RANGE HOODS SHALL DISCHARGE TO THE OUTDOORS THROUGH A SINGLE WALL NON-COMBUSTABLE Fox12 02| 2 80| 2 [ 7| 2 o] 2 [ 87 [ 2 [ 78] 2 12 Hemfir b A %o O I O o= - A B Il
&. INSULATION @ JUNCTIONS OF WALLS AND ROOF SHALL BE INSTALLED IN SUCH A MANNER AS TO PERMIT VENTING For SI: 1 gallon per minufe = 3.785 L/m, 1 pound per square inch = 6.895 DUCT. THE DUCT SERVING THE HOOD HAVE A SMOOTH INTERIOR SURFACE, SHALL BE AIR TIGHT ¢ SHALL D oxd 5 T 53 T 50 T 76 T 57D T T T Sgﬂzhzm g::g P 7:5 ”’_7 15:4 19‘_7 23:9 7:5 11:7 15:4 18‘_9 22:4
ABOVE INSULATION. kPa. BE EQUIPPED WITH A BACKDRAFT DAMPER. DUCTS SERVING RANGE HOODS SHALL NOT TERMINATE IN THE 2-2x6 3 2 [ 33| 2 [211| » [ 38| 2 |32 2 |20 » Souther pine #2 | 73 | 115 | 130 | 182 | 213 | 73 | 1011 | 144 | 1640 | 190
7. ALL ENTRANCE DOORS TO HAVE “U* VALUE OF 0.40 a. A handheld shower spray is also a shower head. ATTIC, CRAWL SPACE OR AREAS INSIDE THE BUILDING. 2:2x8 4- 2 142 ] 2 1691 2 | 471 2 [40f 2 ]38 ] 2 Southern pine #3 6-2 92 | 118 | 139 | 164 5-9 85 [ 109 | 129 | 152
NS O SO e e e ol e g e | “ o Consumpton teranessall b dterin o eerencasandrc. 4 ICROUAVE VBN NSTALATION SHALL COVPLY T SECTION 1503 AN CONFOR To T N A S ENEE e AR B R A R E ol I R R R
LORD=5G L/SF LIVE LOAD. |0 LEYF DEAD LOAD DECK LOAD—40 LE/ST LIVE LOAD. 10 LE/ST DEAD LOAD 8. FIBERGLASS SILL FLATE INSULATION TO BE USED UNDER ALL SILL PLATES, WHETHER ON CRAWL SPACE, WALLS OR TERMS OF THE UPPER APPLIANCE'S LISTING AND LABEL AND THE MANUP. INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS. Roof, ceiling and two 328 51| 2 [ 62 [ 2 [ 48] 2 [ 60 2 | 51 2 [ 47 ] 2 Fidred:aeum AR IS I IV B o RS- I IS I - IO <
. . - ’ I'5. OVERHEAD EXHAUST HOODS SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION M 1504, METAL HOOD SHALL HAVE A MIN. center-bearing floors pruce-pine-ir
STAIR LOAD=40 LB/SF LIVE LOAD, 10 LB/SF DEAD LOAD SLABS. ALL WATER METERS, MAIN AND DISTRIBUTION PIPING SHALL COMPLY 3-2x10 7-3 2 6-4 2 5-8 2 7-1 2 6-2 2 5-7 2 Spruce-pine-fir #3 5-10 8-6 10-9 13-2 15-3 5.5 7-10 10-0 12-2 14-1
. WITH TABLE 2903.7. GAGE OF 28 , AND INSTALLED WITH A MIN. .25" CLEAR BETWEEN THE HOOD AND THE UNDERSIDE OF 32x12 55 | 2 | 74| 2 | 67 2 |82 ] 2 | 72 2 [ 656 3
33. SECTION R303-R305 9. ALL WINDOWS SHALL BE CAPITOL OR EQUAL W/ INSULATED GLASS AND SNAP-IN SCREENS. HOSE BIBBS SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION 2903. 1 0. COMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL OR CABINETS. THE HOOD SHALL BE AT LEAST AS WIDE OF AS THE BROILER AND 428 40| 2 |43 | 2 [B8i0] 2 | 40 | 2 |42 | 2 | 39| 2 Douglas fir-larch ~ 8S [ 7-0 | 110 | 145 | 185 | 225 [ 70 | 110 [ 145 | 17-11 | 20-10
SEE TABLE LOCATED ON PLANS. EXTEND OVER ENTIRE UNIT WITH A VERTICAL CLEARANCE OF 24" MIN. FROM COOKING SURFACE AND THE 4-2x10 84 | 2 [ 74 2 [67 ] o [ 82| 2 | 70| 2 |65 2 Douglas fir-larch  #1 | 6-9 | 105 | 132 | 16-1 | 188 | 67 | 98 | 122 | 14-11) 17-3
34. SECTION R306-R307: 10. HEATING SYSTEM SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE APPROVED PLANS PREVIOUSLY SUBMITTED. WATER-SUPPLY-UNITS FIXTURE VALUES COMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL OR CABINET 7 ox12 98 | 2 [ 86 2 | 781 2 [ 95 2 |83 2 | 75 2 goug:as ?r-:arcﬂ zg g-g g-i 192-: 1115; gg 2-3 69-1% 181-85 11%-161 }gg
’ : - - i ForSl: 1 inch = 25.4 mm, 1 d foot = 0.0479 kN/m . 2 ouglas fir-larc - - - - - - - 5 - 3
SEE PLANS FOR LOCATION, SIZE AND TYPE OF FIXTURES IN BATHROOM AND KITCHEN. Il EXTERIOR JOINTS AROUND WINDOW AND DOOR FRAMES, UTILITY SERVICES AND OTHER SUCH OPENINGS IN THE 'G‘TALL PUCT SYSTEMS SHALL COMPLY WITH C:APTERTI G'T PLCT SYSTEM OHALL BE COTNSTRUCTED or :rs,nans arlzcgiven tetadces, ) Hem-fir S§ [ 67 | 104 | 138 [ 17-5 | 21-2 | 67 ( 104 | 138 | 175 | 205
EE DIAGRAM BELOW FOR MINIMUM SPACING. BUILDING ENVELOPE. SHALL BE CAULKED. GASKETED, WEATHER-STRIPPED OR OTHERWISE SEALED. WATER SUPPLY FIXTURE- UNIT VALUE Wo. 00 MATERIALS HAVING A FLAME-SPREAD INDEX NOT GREATER THAN 200. GALVANIZED DUCT SHALL CONFORM e e lmber. :em-?r #; e-g 10-72 1122-120 1145-18 1;3—2 6-? 9-151 1111-11 }4-6 11 2»11?
FIXTURE TO ASTM A 653. c. Building width is measured perpendicular to the ridge. For widths between those shown, spans are permitted to be interpolated. em-1ir # 6- 9- J -10 -3 6- 8- -3 39 -
" MWALL I /WALL | 9[\/\/ALL | /'WALL CHAPTER 26 THRU 32 HOT COLD COMBINED I 7. COMBUSTION AIR MUST MEET THE REQUIREMENTS IN CHAPTER |7, THE FURNACE ¢ BOILER SHALL GET d. NJ - Number of jack studs required to support each end. Where the number of required jack studs equals one, the header is permitted to be supported 16 ggmrgm oine BS54 | 1e | 152 ) 48] 610 ) 88 | 106 ) 123
a4y ——a A4 2 I ITS COMBUSTION AIR FROM INSIDE THE BUILDING ¢ SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION M 1702, by an approved framing anchor attached to the full-height wall stud and to the header. I N - g g > N - g - 3
| | y J I ALL PLUMBING SHALL MEET ALL REQUIREMENTS OF CHAPTER 27 "PLUMBING FIXTURES' OF THE in whi ; " i Southern pine # | 69 | 107 [ 1311 | 176 | 20111 | 69 | 107 | 138 | 162 | 194
TH . . I. e. Use 30 psf ground snow load for cases in which ground snow load is less than 30 psf and the roof live load is equal to or less than 20 psf. p_
:|—T T EEIEE Tt = Tt 1] NY.RBC, LATEST EDITION. PLUMBING FIXTURES, FAUCETS AND FIXTURE FITTINGS SHALL BE CLOTE;% wJAZHER : g : 8 J j ’O‘SN ?;Lﬁirmgﬁ‘@ # VENTS SHALL COMPLY WITH CHAPTER 1 8. ALL CLEARANCES # LOCATIONS ARE NOTED Soutempine 42 | &7 | 102 | 132 | 159 | 185 | 67 | 95 | 122 | 147 | 174
. . . : outhern pine #3 5-4 7-11 10-1 11-11 14-2 4-11 7-4 9-4 11-0 13-1
TUB CONSTRUCTED OF APPROVED MATERIALD, STALL HAVE SMOOTH IMPERVIOUS SURFACES, SHALL BE - 19. BOILERMATER HEATER INSTALLATION SHALL COMPLY WITH MANUF. INSTRUCTIONS ¢ CHAPTER 20. TABLE R6023(1) Spruce-pine-fir 85 | 65 | 102 | 134 | 170 | 209 | &5 | 102 | 134 | 168 | 194
FREE FROM DEFECTS & CONCEALING FOULING SURFACES, & EXCEPT AS PERMITTED ELSEWHERE IN THE HOSE BIBB 2.5 2.5 FASTENER SCHEDULE FOR STRUCTURAL MEMBERS i 0
CODE. SHALL CONFORM TO THE STANDARDS SPECIFIED IN TABLE P2701 1. PLUMBING FIXTURES BOILER SHALL HAVE ALL CONTROLS SET, ADJUSTED AND TESTED BY INSTALLER. A COMPLETE CONTROL T gpruce-p!ne-:!r # e-i 9-9 12—2 121 1;—6 62 | 90 11-2 13-11 162
W : o KITCHEN SINK 1.0 1.0 1.4 DIAGRAM SHALL BE PROVIDED BY INSTALLER. DESCRIPTION OF BUILDING ELEMENTS EROTENERSbOd SPAGING OF FASTENERS pruce-pine-fir  #2 | 6- 99 | 12- 1| 176 | 62 | 90 [ 11- 3-11 | 162
ELeAkance N A CLEAN # SANITARY CONDITION WITHOUT DANGER OF BACKFLOW OR CROSS CONNECTION, TRVATORY G o5 57 20. OIL FIRED BOILERS ¢ THEIR CONTROL SYSTEMS SHALL BE LISTED AND LABELED IN ACCORDANCE WiTi e 75 = Spricoprel  #9 | 99 | T4 | o4 |0 e 40 1 o0 | o0 0| B0
LAVATORIES ’ i i i UL726. ELECTRIC BOILERS SHALL COMPLY WITH UL834. CLEARANCES SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH Ls'm‘l”q”e;ﬂ py— o — Douglas fir-lach ~ SS | 67 | 10-4 | 137 | 174 | 206 | &7 | 104 | 135 [ 165 | 190
WATER CLOSET - 2.5 2.5 THEIR LISTING ¢ LABEL. 17 6" subfloor or less to each joist, face nail 2 staples, 1% _ Douglas fir-larch ~ #1 | 6-4 96 | 120 | 148 | 171 | 60 | 810 | 112 | 137 | 159
24 IN. o "
2. PLUMBING AND DRAINAGE SYSTEM SHALL BE TESTED AS PER CODE. 2. ALL BOILERS SHALL HAVE A VALVE IN THEIR SUPPLY AND RETURN PIPING. ALL BOILERS SHALL BE 2" Subfloor o joist or girder, blind and face nall 2-16d — Douglas fir-larch  #2 6-1 811 | 113 [ 139 [ 15-11 57 8-3 105 [ 129 14-9
CrEARANCE 3. CHAPTER 26-FLUMBING AND DRAINAGE SYSTEM SHALL FOLLOW CHAFTER 26 AND SUB SECTION AS MALF BATH (WC / LAV) 05 2.5 2.6 PROTECTED WITH A LOW WATER CUT-OFF. BOILERS SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH TEMP. AND PRESSURE |-ScTe et T ot or locing. ace nal L8 1600 Douglas firlarch 43 | 47 | 69 | 86 | 105 | f21 | 48 | &3 | TAt | &7 | 112
WATER FRONT OF  SMOWER FOLLOWS: FULL BATH W/ TUB OR SHWR 1.5 2.7 3.6 GAUGES. PRESSURE RELIEF VALVES SHALL BE PROVIDED. S5 Sole piats, 105 el T — Hom-fir sl 61| o3 | 110 | 1aa | 167 | 510 | 87 | 1010 | 133 | 155
CLOSET OPENING SECTION 2602- INDIVIDUAL WATER SUPPLY AND SEWAGE DISPOSAL KITCHEN (OW. 550 5 o o5 22. WATER HEATERS SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION M2005 AND BE INSTALLED AS PER MANUFACTURES [ Double studs, Tace nar T0d 24 oc. Hem-fir # | 59 89 | 111 | 187 | 159 | 57 81 | 108 | 127 | 147
WA OR BIDET WALL I. INDIVIDUAL WATER SUPPLY SOURCES(PRIVATE WELLS) SHALL BE INSTALLED BY A WELL DRILLER Lo - - : INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS. INSTALLER SHALL PROVIDE ALL CONTROL DIAGRAM. Double top plates, face nai Tod 24 0. Hem-fir #3 | 47 6-9 8-6 | 105 | 121 [ 43 | &3 | 711 | 97 | 112
15 m'l"'l L 15 REGISTERED WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL CONSERVATION IN ACCORDANCE WITH LAUNDRY (WSHR AND SINK) 1.8 1.8 2.5 23. HYDRONIC PIPING SHALL COMPLY WITH CHAPTER 2 1. APPROVED PIPING, VALVES, FITTING AND Tl_r‘!%fﬁl?tt_l——_h_ﬁ_f_d—_f—r_l‘f 10 l;':‘s°;|:’r:?rf|‘::;942“::§cid:Vefnopzze'smr“s T sed 3-16d 16"0.c. 19.2 Southern pine SS 6-5 10-2 | 13-4 [ 17-0 20-9 6-5 10-2 | 134 | 17-0 20-9
APPLICABLE DEPT. OF HEALTH ¢ DEPT. OF ENV. CONSER. REGULATIONS. SECTION 2904-MATERIALS. JOINTS AND CONNECTIONS CONNECTIONS SHALL BE INSTALLED AS PER MANUFACTURES INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS. INSTALLER PP fomts. eP 8-16d — Soutﬂern pine # | 64 9-141 131 }i-g 119-1 6-4 | 911 [ 125 14»140 17-;3
f ) 2. INDIVIDUAL SEWAGE TREATMENT SYSTEMS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE F2504. 1 -50I1L AND GROUNDWATER SHALL PROVIDE ALL CONTROL DIAGRAMS. [ Blocking between Jorsts of rafters To fop plafe, o il 35 — ggﬂghgm g:;g gg 45'121 3'3 192‘20 o1 12'112 2‘2 g‘g 18"62 113 b }g'o
e RE UL ATIONSY | ONYCRIC APPENDIN 75-). THLED WASTEWATER TREATMENT STANDARDS - INDIVIDUAL THE INSTALLATION OF WATER SERVICING PIFING, WATER DISTRIBUTION PIPE, FITTINGS, VALVES, APPURTENANCES ¢ 24. FUEL GAS SHALL COMPLY WITH CHAPTER 24. R oo S Loc Spruce-pinefir S | 61 | o6 | 127 | 160 | o1 | 61 | 96 | 125 [ 153 | 178
T ( A - GASKETS SHALL BE PROHIBITED IN SOIL ¢ GROUNDWATER THAT 15 CONTAMINATED WITH SOLVENTS, FUELS, 25. TYVEK OR APPROVED EQUAL SHALL BE INSTALLED ON THE EXTERIOR OF THE DWELLING. Bl up header two pleces withJZ" spacer Tod 15" 50 dlong sad60ge Spruce-pine-fir  #1 | 511 [ &11 | 113 | 139 [ 1541 [ 57 | 83 | 105 [ 129 | 149
{2| IN. 21t HOUSEHOLD SYSTEMS. ORGANIC COMPOUNDS OR OTHER DETRIMENTAL MATERIALS THAT CAUSE PERMEATION. CORROSION. DEGRADATION 26. WATER HEATERS SHALL HAVE A HEAT TRAP ON BOTH INLETS AND OUTLETS UNLESS PROVIDED Rm D hepder, bun picces win £ sonco T6d 1670 0-along ach edge Spruce-pine-fir  #2 | 511 | 811 [ 113 [ 139 | 1541 | 57 | 83 | 105 [ 129 | 149
L CLEARANCE CLEARANCE WALL SECTION 2603- STRUCTURAL AND PIPING PROTECTION (SEE NOTCHING DETAIL THIS SHEET) OR STRUCTURAL FAILURE OF THE WATER SERVICE OR WATER DISTRIBUTION FIPING. ’ INTERNALLY. Celling Joists 1o plate, o6 nal 38d — Spruce-pine-fir ~ #3 | 47 6-9 8-6 | 105 | 121 [ 43 | &3 | 711 | 97 | 112
: [Confinuous header To stud, Toe ral - — -
- Q“HE”FEINTS;’?DESF?O%FQ5VT&LLLL'QG C‘EEEE';A'E[‘EG vﬁggg (A)RRT &i%:;uﬁ!ﬂg%ER%EAB%E{JS&E(L)LRMON‘ P2904.2-LEAD CONTENT-MAX. &% R R 2 = Douglas firlacch S8 | 641 | ©7 | 127 | 1510 | 184 | 61 | 96 | 120 | 148 | 170
we PREMISES THAT MUST BE CHANGED OR REPLACED SHALL BE LEFT IN A SAFE STRUCTURAL CONDITION F2904.3 POLYETHYLENE FLASTIC FIFING INSTALLATION eraglostioparater afters face nal 310d — Dovgasfiriaren 42 | 55 | 71 | toa | B4 | tas | 35| X | e | 155 [ 452
' IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE BUILDING PORTION OF THE NY.BC POLYETIYLENE FPIPE SHALL BE CUT SQUARE, USING A CUTTER DESIGNED FOR PLASTIC PIPE. SMARP EDGES SHALL BE 46. SECTION R802.10.1: 2lero plae, 1o0 ny 21od — Douglas firlarch  #3 | 41 | 60 | 77 | o4 | 100 | st0 | s7 | 71 | 87 | 100
—ﬁ SECTION PREOS. SUPFORT (TABLE P2E05. 1) SEE SECTION 290G THIS SHEET. REMOVED. BENDS SHALL NOT BE PERMITTED WITHIN 10 PIPE DIAMETERS OF ANY FITTINGS OR VALVES. FLARED : SO 1" brace to each stud and plate, face nail 2 s 1%, — Honga: 8 58 o1 | 1ia1 | 2 | 180 | B9 U AT (A gt
WATER CLOSETS WALL SECTION PZGOG- V\/ATERPRO(TOHNG OF OPEN>ING . JOINTS SHALL BE PERMITTED WHEN REC. BY MANUF. ¢ MADE WITH APPROPRIATE TOOL. TRF%SR?\AD'EF%GNRESAVQQG%5?A]EL BEESPEEP:RE% IN CONFORMANCE WITH SECTION 802.10. | AND PROVIDE ALL 1% 6" sheathing 1o each bearing, face nail g,lgd % p— Hem-fir #1 5.8 83 10-6 12-10 14-10 5.3 7-8 9-9 11-10 13-9
- P2904.5-WATER SERVICE PIPE IN ATION REQUIRED ON THE DESIGN PLANS. ' 2 staples, 174 — Hem-fir #2 54 | 710 | 911 | 121 141 | 411 | 73 92 | 113 | 130
ForSl: | inch = 25.4 mm FCURE R3O 2 5%(‘3; ; ;égﬁggs_ CIVQEL prﬁﬁgiﬁgﬁmgslgxﬁ% EEL EA/A@DEC g@;gs ggg&ﬁx; DATRE;NE Sig;;@%ﬁ') WATER DIST. PIPING SHALL CONFORM TO ONE OF THE STANDARDS IN TABLE 2904.5. ABS, PVC, PE-AL-PE OR PE 47. SECTION R802.1 1 : 1 8 sheathing to each bearing, face nail 5 28 1% — 04 gen&fir _ gg g-& g-g 17275 12-;10 13-2 36-100 gg 17215 12-10 }g-g
: : : PLASTIC PIPE SHALL NOT BE USED FOR WATER DISTRIBUTION PIPING. CPVC, CROSSLINKED PEX OR PEX-AL-PEX - outhern pine - - : - - - - - - -
INIMUM FIXT A . ROOF TIE DOWNS SHALL BE ABLE TO RESIST AN UPLIFT FORCE OF -242 LE/FT. . EpT— - - 384 — : X - y . 3 ' i § ¥ :
MINIMUM FIXTURE CLEARANCES IT\]I}IFEARPNPEOC\:/EgSEéASSgg’I\I/gE!\C YX\RA';I’AE%IA:LAS\E)\L;IEI’;‘FERFLASH!NG SHALL NOT RESTRICT THE REQUIRED PLASTIC PIPE 15 PERMITTED TO BE USED FOR BOTH HOT AND COLD WATER. ALL HOT WATER DISTRIBUTION PIPE & Wider than 1" x 8" sheathing to each bearing, face nail 4 staples, 1% p— gga:ﬂz:: g::z ;2 55_190 gi 13_8 1124_1% };1 55_150 87_190 }(1)-3 1113_131 11;3_191
L - L : TUBING SHALL HAVE A MIN. PRESSURE RATING OF A 100 PSI AT | 80°F. WATER DISTRIBUTION PIPING SHALL 46, SECTION RE03. Bult-up cormer studs Tod e _ Southern pine W | aa o a3 | oo | 117 | a3 o | 77 oo | o8
35. SECTION R309: CONFORM TO NSF 6 1. : ; . o ) L) 6ach ayer as o ows: Spruce-pine-fir ~ SS | 58 | 810 [ 118 | 14-8 | 17-1 58 | 810 | 11-2 | 137 | 159
VERTICAL SEPARATIONS SHALL BE A MIN. OF 5/ TYPE % INSTALLED ON THE GARAGE SIDE WITH 1/2° 4. SHOWERS AND TUB/SHOWER COMBINATIONS SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH CONTROL VALVES OF THE P2904.6-WATER-DISTRIBUTION PIPE-TYPE K COPPER BOOT SHEATHING STALL BE /87 THICK AND INSTALLED AS FER SECTION Built-up girders and beams, 2-inch lumber layers 100 e Spruce-pine-firt  #1 | 55 | 711 | 1041 | 124 | 143 | 50 [ 74 | 94 | 115 | 132
TYPE % ON THE OPPOSITE SIDE. HORIZONTAL SEPARATIONS SHALL BE A MIN. OF 58" TWPE . DUCT PRESSURE BALANCE, THE THERMOSTATIC MIXING OR COMBINATION PRESSURE P2904.7-UNDER CONCRETE SLAB-TYPE M, WROUGHT-COPPER AND BRAZED FITTING ‘ and at each splice. Spruce-pine-fir  #2 | 55 | 711 [ 101 | 124 | 143 [ 50 | 74 | 94 | 115 | 132
PENETRATIONS SHALL BE A MIN. OF 26 GAGE SHEET STEEL WITH NO OPENINGS IN_ THE GARAGE. A BALANCE/THERMOSTATIC MIXING VALVES TYPE WITH HIGH LIMITS STOPS IN ACCORDANCE WITH P2904.8 JOINTS ¢ CONNECTIONS SHALL BE GAS AND WATER TIGHT. 49. CHAPTER 9: [T planks >16d AT cach bearing Spruce-pine-fir #3 4-1 6-0 7-7 9-4 10-9 | 3-10 57 7-1 8-7 10-0
RATIONS SHALL OF 26 GAGE SHEET STEEL O OPENINGS GARAGE. ALL i _
PENETRATIONS SHOULD BE SEPARATED AS STATED ABOVE. FLOORS TO BE NON-COMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL ASSE/ANSI 10106. THE HIGH STOPS SHALL BE SET TO LIMIT WATER TEMPERATURE TO A MAXIMUM OF P2904.9 JOINTS SHALL BE MADE WITH APPROVED FITTINGS. ALL ROOFING MATERIALS MUST MEET SECTIONS R904 ¢ R9OS. AN ICE BARRIER THAT CONSISTS OF AT LEAST 2 Roof rafters to ridge, valley or i rafters: Teck sources for avalabilty of Tomber T Tengihs greater Tiam 20 Teet
AND SLOPED TO THE MAIN VEHICLE ENTRY DOOR. | 20°F (49° C) LAYERS OF UNDERLAYMENT CEMENTED TOGETHER OR OF SELF-ADHERING POLYMER MODIFIED BITUMINOUS SHEET, toe nail glgg _- For Sl: 1 inch = 25.4 mm, 1 foot = 304.8 mm, 1 pound per square foot = 0.0479 kN/m . 2
. SECTI ONS- P2708-SHOWERS - SHOWER COMPARTMENTS SHALL HAVE AT LEAST 900 SQUARE SECTION 2905-CHANGES IN DIRECTION SHALL BE USED IN LIEU OF NORMAL UNDERLAYMENT ¢ EXTEND FROM THE EAVE'S EDGE TO A POINT AT LEAST 24 face nail g a. The tabulated rafter spans assume that ceiling joists are located at the bottom of the attic space or that some other method of resisting the outward push of the rafters
. SECTION R310: : - N P2905. | -BENDS;CHANGES IN DIRECTION IN COPPER TUBE ARE PERMITTED TO BE MADE WITH BENDS INCHES INSIDE THE EXTERIOR WALL LINE OF THE BUILDING. ICE SHIELD 1S REQUIRED. ASPHALT STRIP SHINGLES Raffer fies fo rafiers, face T5d — on the bearing wall, such as rafter ties, is provided at that location. When ceiling jists or rafter ties are located higher in the atic spac, the rater spans shall be
36 !
INCHES OF INTERIOR CROSS-SECTIONAL AREA. SHOWER COMPARTMENTS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN HAVING A RADIUS OF NOT LESS THAN 4 SHALL HAVE € FASTENERS PER SHINGLE [-Wood structural panels, sublioor, rooT and wall sheathing To Traming, and pariieboard wall Sheathing 1o fraring mutiplied by the factors given below: )
RESCUE OPENINGS SHALL NOT HAVE A SILL HEIGHT OF NOT MORE THAT 44 INCHES ABOVE THE FLOOR. 30 INCHES IN MIN. DIMENSION MEASURED FROM THE FINISHED INTERIOR DIMENSION OF THE : 6d common nail (subfloor, wall) 3 Ho/HR Rafter Span Adjustment Factor
AL EMERGENCY ESCAPE OR RESCUE OPENINGS SHALL HAVE A MIN. NET CLEAR OFENING OF 5.7 S THE : DIAMETERS OF THE TUBE,PROVIDED THAT BEND ARE MADE BY FORMING EQUIPMENT THAT DOES NOT HVAC NOTES: Ho -1 ! ? 6 12 PTeYm— o
: : : SHOWER COMPARTMENT, EXCLUSIVE OF FIXTURE VALVES, SHOWER HEADS, SOAP DISHES, ¢ SAFETY 8d common nail (roof) or greater -
MIN. HEIGHT SHALL BE 24 INCHES. THE MIN. WIDTH SHALL BE 20 INCHES. ALL EXIT WINDOWS ARE 30x46 GRAB BARS OR RAILS. THE MIN. REQUIRED ARFA & DIMENSION SHALL BE MEASURED FROM THE DEFORM OR CREATE LOSE IN CROSS-SECTION . ALL DUCTWORK TO BE 7" OVAL, 30 GAUGE. P 1 8d common nail 5 2" 12 058
ARE HIGHER AND NOTED IN THE WINDOW TABLE . . OF THE TUBE. 70d common nail or 8d deformed 13 0.67
: FINISHED INT. DIMENSION AT A HEIGHT EQUAL TO THE TOP OF THE THRESHOLD 4 AT A POINT TANGENT 2. ALL BRANCHES TO BE 7" FLEX. A o 6 12 1 078
36. SECTIONR3I2-R316: TO ITS CENTERLINE 4 SHALL BE CONTINUED TO A HEIGHT NOT LESS THAN 70 INCHES ABOVE THE SECTION 2906- SUPPORT 3. SHOP DRAWINGS TO BE PROVIDED TO BLDG. INSPECTOR. e ps
THE FLOOR OR LANDING SHALL NOT BE MORE THAN | 1/2" LOWER THAN THE TOP OF THE THRESHOLD. SHOWER DRAIN OUTLET. WATER SUPPLY RISER FROM THE SHOWER VALVE TO THE SHOWER HEAD I'. PIPING SHALL BE SUPPORTED TO ENSURE ALIGNMENT ¢ PREVENT SAGGING, & ALLOW MOVEMENT ASSOCIATED 4. INTERVENING DOORS SHALL HAVE A GAP TO PROVIDE RETURN AIR. A H Heiohtof cling st or rafir e wuﬂ.sband \‘ehss‘ woh . "ﬁo
EACH LANDING SHALL HAVE A MIN. DIMENSION OF 36". THE WIDTH OF A STAIRWAY SHALL BE A MIN. 36" OUTLET SHALL BE SECURED TO THE PERMANENT STRUCTURE. SHOWER AND TUB/SHOWER WITH THE EXPANSION & CONTRACTION OF THE PIPING SYSTEM. where: - Hc=eght o Coling Joists or rafter fies measured vertially abiove the 10p of the ratter support walls.
CLEAR. HANDRAILS SHALL NOT PROJECT MORE THAN 4.5 INCHES. THE MIN. CLEAR WIDTH OF THE COMBINATIONS SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH CONTROL VALVES OF THE PRESSURE BALANCE, THE o EEA;‘VNchgHiELngl\gfi&gH/gTvH@%iA5EE’OARD' b, S oree oo e measued verall above e op of the afer suppor vl
STAIRWAY AT AND BELOW THE HANDRAIL HT., INCLUDING THREADS AND LANDINGS, SHALL NOT BE LESS THERMOSTATIC MIXING OR THE COMBINATION PRESSURE BALANCE/THERMOSTATIC MIXING VALVE 2. PIPING IN THE GROUND SHALL BE LAID ON A FIRM BED FOR ITS ENTIRE LENGTH, EXCEPT WHERE SUPPORT 1S i :
THAN 3 1.5 INCHES WHERE HANDRAIL IS PROVIDED ON ONE SIDE, 27 INCHES WHERE HANDRAIL IS ON 7. ALL PORTIONS OF THE AIR DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION M 160 |
: . TYPES WITH HIGH LIMIT STOPS IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASSE/ANSI 10 16. THE HIGH LIMIT STOPS SHALL OTHERWISE PROVIDED.
BOTH SIDES. MAX. RISER HT. I5 & 1/4* AND MIN. THREAD DEFTH IS 9 INCHES. THE GREATEST RISER HT. BE SET TO LIMIT WATER TEMP. TO A MAX. | 20°F 3. HANGERS ¢ ANCHORS SHALL BE SUFFICIENT STRENGTH TO MAINTAIN THEIR PROPORTIONAL SHARE OF THE AND BE INSULATED TO AN INOTALLED RS WHIEN SYSTEM COMPONENTS ARE LOCATED WITTIN THIE BULDING BUT TABLE R802.4(1)
AND DEPTH SHALL NOT EXCEED THE SMALLEST BY 3/8 INCH. THE MIN. HEADROOM SHALL BE €'& IN ALL N ) g y OUTSIDE OF CONDITIONED SPACE, R& WHEN LOCATED OUTSIDE THE BUILDING. WHEN LOCATED WITHIN BUILDING
P I A T Al I WEIGHT OF PIPE ¢ CONTENTS & SUFFICIENT WIDTH TO PREVENT DISTORTION TO THE PIPE. HANGERS AND STRAPPING CEILING JOIST SPANS FOR COMMON LUMBER SPECIES
PARTS OF THE STAIRWAY. HANDRAIL T SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 34 INCHES NOR GREATER THAN 38 271 | -LAVATORIES SHALL HAVE WASTE OUTLETS NOT LESS THAN |.25 INCH IN DIAMETER. A . ENVELOPE ASSEMBLIES , AT LEAST R& SHALL BE APPLIED BETWEEN THE DUCT AND THAT PORTION OF THE ASSEMBLY (Uninhabitable attics without storage, live load = 20 psf, Lia = 240)
INCHES. DISTANCE BETWEEN SPINDLES OR. RAILS SHALL BE NO GREATER THAN 4 INCHES. STRAINER, POP-UP STOPPER, CROSSBAR OR OTHER DEVICE SHALL BE PROVIDED TO RESTRICT THE SHALL BE OF APPROVED MATERIAL THAT WILL NOT PROMOTE GALVANIC ACTION. RIGID SUPPORT SWAY BRACING FURTHEST FROM CONDITIONED SPACE. i .
37 SECTIONR317: CLEAR OPENING OF THE WASTE LINE. SHALL BE PROVIDED AT CHANGES IN DIRECTION GREATER THAT 45° FOR PIPE SIZES 4 INCHES AND LARGER. DEAD LOAD = 5 psf
ALLSMOKE 'CO DETECTORS SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED WITH BATTERY BACK.UPS. THEY ARE AS SHOWN ON THE P27 1 2-WATER CLOSETS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A FLUSH TANK, FLUSHOMETER TANK OR 4. PIPING SHALL BE SUPPORTED AT DISTANCES NOT TO EXCEED THOSE INDICTED IN TABLE P2605. | . NG ot SO x4 N [ 2>.<|§ — ! X6 | axio
L ! -Uro. FLUSHOMETER VALVE DESIGNED # INSTALLED TO SUPPLY WATER IN SUFFICIENT QUANTITY & FLOW TO J axImum cering Joist spans
PLANS WITH A 5YMBOL§§ %@ . 6DSHALL BE IN EACH SLEEPING ROOM, OUTSIDE EACH SLEEFING AREA AND FLUSH CONTENTS OF THE FIXTURE, TO CLEANSE THE FIXTURE & REFILL THE FIXTURE TRAP IN TABLE R602.3(1) -- continued (inches) SPECIES AND GRADE (feetinches) [ (feetinches)  (feetinches) | (feet-inches)
ON EACH ADDITIONAL STORY OF THE DWELLING INCLUDING BASEMENTS AND CELLARS. . - Douglas fir-larch ss 132 208 Note? Note?
ACCORDANCE WITH ASME/ANSI A112.19.2 ¢ AMSE.ANSI AT 12.19.6. 1 0. CHAPTER 30 SANITARY DRAINAGE ouglas fir-larcl
36. SECTIONR319: AN ADEQUATE QUANTITY OF WATER SHALL BE PROVIDED TO FLUSH ¢ CLEAN THE FIXTURE SERVED. THE SECTION 290 | -GENERAL FASTENER SCHEDULE FOR STRUCTURAL MEMBERS Dowmas ey 128 frey Note* Note?
ALL WALL AND CEILING FINISHES SHALL NOT EXCEED CODE REQUIREMENTS OF A 200 FLAMESPREAD AND SMOKE WATER SUPPLY TO FLUSHING DEVICES EQUIPPED FOR MANUAL FLUSHING SHALL BE CONTROLLED BY A SECTION 2902-FROTECTION OF PORTABLE WATER SUPPLY DESCRIPTION OF BUILDING SPACING OF FASTENERS Douglas fir-farch o 1010 1510 o 206
DEVELOPMENT. FLOAT VALVE OR OTHER AUTOMATIC DEVICE DESIGNED TO REFILL THE TANK AFTER EACH DISCHARGE P2502.2-BACKFLOW PREVENTER MATERIALS DESCRIPTION OF FASTENERP<® Edges (inches)" [ ntermediate supports “finches) Hem-fir ss 125 196 25-8 Note*
& TO COMPLETELY SHUT OFF WATER FLOW TO THE TANK WHEN THE TANK IS FILLED TO OPERATIONAL P2902. 3-FROTECTION OF FOTABLE WATER OUTLETS — Hem-fir #1 122 19-1 25-2 Note?
39. SECTION R320 ¢ R322: CAPACITY. PROVISION SHALL BE MADE TO AUTOMATICALLY SUPPLY WATER THE THE FIXTURE S0 AS e Other wall sheathing Hem-fir # 117 182 240 Note
WHERE UNFACE INSULATION 1S USED A 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER SHALL BE INSTALLED ON WARM-IN-WINTER SIDE 70 REFILL THE TRAP AFTER EACH FLUSHING P2902.4-PROTECTION OF POTABLE WATER CONNECTIONS %" regular cellulosic 17 galvanized roofing nail 6d 12 Hem-fir #3 10-10 15-10 2041 246
OF INSULATION AND COVER WITH A MATERIAL WHICH HAS A FLAME SPREAD OF LESS THAN 200. REFILL THE TRAP AFTER E LUSHING. ) fiberboard sheathing common nail staple 16 ga., 174 long 3 6 Southern pine ss 12-11 203 Note* Note®
FLUSH VALVE SEATS IN TANKS FOR FLUSHING WATER CLOSETS SHALL BE AT LEAST | INCH ABOE THE I'1. SECTION 3001 -3008: 172 Southern pine #1 128 19-11 Note Note*
40. SECTION R322, R323 & R324: FLOOD-LEVEL RIM OF THE BOWL CONNECTED THERETO, EXCEPT AN APPROVED WATER CLOSET ¢ ALL SANITARY DRAINAGE SHALL BE PVC AND WITH TABLE 3002. 1. %" structural cellulosic 1) galvanized roofing nail 8d 3 6 Southern pine #2 125 196 258 Note
A MOISTURE VAPOR RETARDER SHALL BE INSTALLED ON THE WARM-IN-WINTER SIDE OF THE INSULATION FLUSH TANK COMBINATION DESIGNED SO THAT WHEN THE TANK IS FLUSHED € THE FIXTURE IS AL JOIST SURFACES STIALL BE CLEAN AND FREE OF MOISTURE, fiberboard sheathing common nail staple 16 ga., 1/¢ long Soruce-pine i ss 22 o1 252 oo
: CLOGGED OR PARTIALLY CLOGGED, THE FLUSH VALVE WILL CLOSE TIGHTLY SO THAT WATER WILL NOT CLEANOUTS SHALL NOT BE MORE THAN A 100 FEET APART. %5/ structural cellulosic 1% galvanized roofing nail 8d Spruce-pine-fir #1 11-10 18-8 24-7 Note®
TO PROTECT AGAINST DECAY ALL EXPOSED WOOD & WOOD IN CONTACT WITH THE GROUND MUST BE 32 49 g 3 6 (i pine-t a
SPILL CONTINUOUSLY OVER THE RIM OF THE BOWL OR BACKFLOW FROM THE BOWL TO THE TANK. CHAPTER. 26 THRU 32-CONTINUED fiberboard sheathin il staple 16 ga., 1% | Spruce-pine-fir # 11-10 18-8 247 Note
PRESSURE TREATED AND ARE NOTED AS SUCH ON THE PLANS. TO PROTECT AGAINST TERMITES THE SILL 9 common naf staple 16 9a., 172 long Spruce-pine-fir #3 10-10 15-10 20-1 24-6
FRECSURE TREATED MND ARE NOTED 12 SUCH ON THE PLANS. TO u FLUSH TANKS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH OVERFLOWS DISCHARGING TO THE WATER CLOSET 7% galvanized roof 0 pruce-p
: CONNECTED THERETO ¢ SUCH OVERFLOW SHALL BE OF SUFFICIENT SIZE TO PREVENT FLOODING THE CHAPTER 3 1-VENT %" gypsum sheathing 6d Sf,xﬁq“;ﬁen;.‘?‘;{;&e” Z'a{h,anized 4 8 Dondios fraren 3 e T B0 N"}e:
. 2 ’ ’ ouglas fir-larcl - - - ote
41. SECTION R500-R506: TANK AT THE MAX. RATE AT WHICH THE TANKS ARE SUPPLIED WITH WATER. | ALL VENT PIPING AND CONNECTION SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION P3101 THRU 31 10 OF THE 1 long: 1% serews, Type W or S Dougias firtarch b i 178 550 Notoa
THE FLOOR CONSTRUCTION SHALL ACCOMMODATE ALL LOADS ACCORDING TO SECTION R30| ¢ TRANSMIT @/&éﬁ?f@gﬁﬁgéﬁifgg'QESE:;L;EBDE Mﬁ?ﬁ‘?ﬁi‘%%io;joﬁgﬁ'ﬁ igNRAEELSA(;:FEgA/EY\II\‘;MATER\AL ¢ SHAL NY.RBC. : : Douglas fir-larch #3 &5 129 17 213
> 1% galvanized roofing nail; Hem-fir ss E g - ote:
THE LOADS TO SUPFORTING STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS. BE PROPERLY SIZED FOR WATER CLOSET BOWL TYPE. 5 heathi 1% gavanized roofing nal:. Hemfir # 110 17.4 22-10 Note
LOAD BEARING DIMENSION LUMBER FOR JOISTS, BEAMS AND GIRDERS SHALL BE IDENTIFIED BY GRADE 2. FOR VENT SIZES SEE RISER DIAGRAM. 8" gypsum sheathing common nail; staple galvanized, 4 8 Hem-fir # 10-6 166 21-9 Note?
P27 1 3-BATHTUBS SHALL HAVE OUTLETS ¢ OVERFLOWS AT LEAST .5 INCHES IN DIAMETER, & THE 5 . i o 15e o Hote
MARK. UNGRADED LUMBER HAS TO MEET ALL REQUIREMENTS OF THE CODE & DESIGN PROFESSIONAL. 1/8 long; 1% screws, Type W or S 16 Hem-fir . #3
WASTE OUTLET SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH AN APPROVED STOPPER. 3. ALL INDIVIDUAL BRANCH AND CIRCUIT VENT PIPES SHALL CONNECT TO A VENT STACK AND BE A Southern pine ss 11-9 185 243 Note®
SEE NOTE #7 FOR SPECIES & GRADE. FLOOR FRAMING NAILING REQUIREMENTS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE P27 14-SINKS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH WASTE OUTLETS NOT LESS THAN 1.5 INCHES IN DIAMETER. MIN OF 3' DIAMETER PIPE. THEY SHALL TERMINATE OUTSIDE AND EXTEND A MIN. OF & ABOVE THE Wood structural panels, combination subfloor underlayment to framing Southern pine #1 11-6 18-1 23-1 Note?
WITH TABLE R602.3(1). THE TABLE HAS BEEN PROVIDED ON THIS SHEET. A STRAINER, CROSSBAR OR OTHER DEVICE SHALL BE PROVIDED TO RESTRICT THE CLEAR OPENING OF ROOF. (P3103. 1 £ 3104.1) : %" and less 6d deformed nail or 8d common nail 6 B Southern pine #2 113 17-8 234 Note®
4o SECTION R502.5: THE WASTE OUTLET. : ‘ ‘ % -1 8d common nail or 8d deformed nail 6 2 ggfdggfgig'e”_gr i 199 14 o 22,
: < P27 17- THE WATER SUPPLY FOR DISHWASHERS SHALL BE PROTECTED BY AN AIR GAP OR INTEGRAL 10d common nail or 8d deformed nal Sprucepine-fi ™ 109 1611 504 Note?
DRILLING & NOTCHING SHALL BE AS PER THE FIGURE PROVIDED ON DETAIL SHEET & SECTION BACKFLOW PREVENTOR. A SINK # DISHWASHER ARE PERMITTED TO DISCHARGE THROUGH A SINGLE 4. JUNCTION AT ROOF SHALL BE MADE WATERTIGHT BY APPROVED FLASHING. %1% 6 12 sﬁﬁﬂﬁiﬁ?ﬂi—f?i #2 109 16-11 22-4 Note®
502.8 IN CODE. 1.5 INCH TRAP. THE DISCHARGE PIPE FROM THE DISHWASHER SHALL BE INCREASED TO A MIN. OF Forsi Tmon p —— oy Spruce-pine-fir #3 95 139 175 213
43. SECTION RG00-RG|3: 0.75 INCH IN DIAMETER ¢ SHALL BE CONNECTED WITH A WYE TO THE SINK TAIL PIECE. THE or Sl: 1 inch = 25.4 mm, 1 foot = 304.8 mm, 1 mile per hour = 1.609 km/h.
THE WALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL ACCOMMODATE ALL LOADS IMPOSED ACCORDING TO SECTION R301 4 DISHWASHER WASTE LINE SHALL RISE ¢ BE SECURELY FASTENED TO THE UNDERSIDE OF THE COUNTER CHAPTER 32-TRAP OR
TRANSMITTING THE RESULTING LOADS TO THE SUPPORTING STRUCTURES. LOAD BEARING DIMENSION LUMBER FOR BEFORE CONNECTING TO THE SINK TAIL PIECE. TAX LOT #3|-95-7
STUDS, PLATES AND HEADERS SHALL BE IDENTIFIED BY GRADE MARK. UNGRADED LUMBER HAS TO MEET ALL P2718- THE DISCHARGE FROM A CLOTHES WASHING MACHINE SHALL BE THROUGH AN AIR BREAK. I ALL TRAP AND CONNECTION SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION P3201 OF THE NY.RBC. A. ALL NAILS ARE SMOOTH-COMMON, BOX OR DEFORMED SHANKS EXCEPT WHERE OTHERWISE STATED. NAILS USED FOR FRAMING AND SHEATHING CONNECTIONS SHALL HAVE MINIMUM :
REQUIREMENTS OF THE CODE # DESIGN PROFESSIONAL. SEE NOTE #7 FOR SPECIES ¢ GRADE. WALL FRAMING NAILING P2720-WHIRLPOOL BATHTUBS A. TRAPS SHALL BE OF STANDARD DESIGN, SHALL HAVE SMOOTH UNIFORM INTERNAL AVERAGE BENDING YIELD STRENGTHS AS FOLLOWS: 80 KSI (551 MPA) FOR SHANK DIAMETER OF 0.192" (200 GOMMON NAIL),90 KSI (620 MPA) FOR SHANK DIAMETERS LARGER THAN
REQUIREMENTS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE R602.3(1). THE TABLE IS SHOWN ON THIS SHEET. DRILLING & A DOOR OR PANEL OF SUFFICIENT SIZE SHALL BE INSTALLED TO PROVIDE ACCESS TO THE PUMP FOR. WATERWAYS, SHALL BE SELF-CLEANING ¢ SHALL NOT HAVE INTERIOR PARTITIONS EXCEPT WHERE 0.142" BUT NOT LARGER THAN 0.177", AND 100 KSI (689 MPA) FOR SHANK DIAMETERS OF 0.142" OR LESS.
NOTCHING SHALL BE AS PER THE FIGURE PROVIDED ON DETAIL SHEET 4 SECTION 602.6 IN CODE. REPAIR AND/OR REPLACEMENT. THE CIRCULATION PUMP SHALL BE ACCESSIBLY LOCATED ABOVE THE INTEGRAL WITH THE FIXTURE. TRAPS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF LEAD, CAST IRON, CAST OR DRAWN ’ 7
44. SECTION R700-R703: / uL u LL Ly'L B. STAPLES ARE 16 GAGE WIRE AND HAVE A MINIMUM %5-INCH ON DIAMETER CROWN WIDTH.
SEE WALL SECTION DETAIL FOR INTERIOR ¢ EXTERIOR WALL COVERINGS. FASTENER REQUIREMENTS ARE AS SHOWN CROWN WEIR OF THE TRAP. THE PUMP DRAIN LINE SHALL BE PROPERLY GRADED TO ENSURE MIN. BRASS OR APPROVED PLASTIC. TUBULAR BRASS TRAPS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN NO. 20 GAGE C. NAILS SHALL BE SPACED AT NOT MORE THAN 6 INCHES ON CENTER AT ALL SUPPORTS WHERE SPANS ARE 48 INCHES OR GREATER.
IN THE TABLES PROVIDED. WATER RETENTION IN THE VOLUTE AFTER FIXTURE USE. THE CIRCULATION PIPING SHALL BE INSTALLED THICKNESS. SOLID CONNECTIONS, SLIP JOINTS # COUPLINGS ARE PERMITTED TO BE USED ON THE D. FOUR-FOOT-BY-8-FOOT OR 4-FOOT-BY-9-FOOT PANELS SHALL BE APPLIED VERTICALLY.
45. SECTION R800-R808: TO BE SELF DRAINING. LEAK TESTING AND PIMP OPERATION SHALL BE PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE TRAP INLET, TRAP OUTLET, OR Y\/lTﬁlN THE TRAP SEAL. SLIP JOINTS SHALL BE ACCE55|BLE‘; E. SPACING OF FASTENERS NOT INCLUDED IN THIS TABLE SHALL BE BASED ON TABLE R602.3(1).
WITH THE MANUF. INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS. THE PRODUCT SHALL BE INSTALLED AS PER THE 2. FOR TRAP SIZES SEE TABLE "SIZE OF TRAPS AND TRAP ARMS FOR PLUMBING FIXTURES" BELOW. F. FOR REGIONS HAVING BASIC WIND SPEED OF 110 MPH OR GREATER, 8D DEFORMED NAILS SHALL BE USED FOR ATTACHING PLYWOOD AND WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL ROOF SHEATHING TO
JHEROOT £ CIILING CONSTRUCTION SHALL ACCOMMODATE ALL LOADS IMPOSTD ACCORDING TO STCTION 2301 MANUF. INSTRUCTIONS. FRAMING WITHIN MINIMUM 48-INCH DISTANCE FROM GABLE END WALLS, IF MEAN ROOF HEIGHT IS MORE THAN 25 FEET, UP TO 35 FEET MAXIMUM. 12 IRVING PLACT
FOR RATERS. TRUSSES AND CHILIMG. JOISTS SHALL BE IDENTIEED BY GRADE MARK. UNGRADED LUMBER HAS TO P2722-FIXTURE SUPPLY VALVES ¢ FAUCETS SHALL COMPLY WITH ASME.ANSI Al 12.18.1 AS LISTED IN G. FOR REGIONS HAVING BASIC WIND SPEED OF 100 MPH OR LESS, NAILS FOR ATTACHING WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL ROOF SHEATHING TO GABLE END WALL FRAMING SHALL BE SPACED 6 INCHES
MEET ALL REQUIREMENTS OF THE CODE ¢ DESIGN PROFESSIONAL. SEE NOTE #7 FOR SPECIES & GRADE. TABLE P2701.1. FAUCETS & FIXTURE FITTINGS THAT SUPPLY DRINKING WATER FOR HUMAN INGESTION ON CENTER. WHEN BASIC WIND SPEED IS GREATER THAN 100 MPH, NAILS FOR ATTACHING PANEL ROOF SHEATHING TO INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS SHALL BE SPACED 6 INCHES ON CENTER FOR LOCATED IN THE
SHALL CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF ANSINSFG |, SECTION 9. FLEXIBLE WATER CONNECTORS MINIMUM 48-INCH DISTANCE FROM RIDGES, EAVES AND GABLE END WALLS; AND 4 INCHES ON CENTER TO GABLE END WALL FRAMING. GREENBUR
SHALL CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION P2904.7. H. GYPSUM SHEATHING SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM C 79 AND SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH GA 253. FIBERBOARD SHEATHING SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM C 208. GH
FIXTURE FITTINGS, FAUCETS ¢ DIVERTERS SHALL BE INSTALLED ¢ ADJUSTED SO THAT THE FLOW OF I. SPACING OF FASTENERS ON FLOOR SHEATHING PANEL EDGES APPLIES TO PANEL EDGES SUPPORTED BY FRAMING MEMBERS AND AT ALL FLOOR PERIMETERS ONLY. SPACING OF FASTENERS ON TOWN OF DORBBRS TERRY
HOT WATER FROM THE FITTINGS CORRESPONDS TO THE LEFT HAND SIDE OF THE FITTING. ROOF SHEATHING PANEL EDGES APPLIES TO PANEL EDGES SUPPORTED BY FRAMING MEMBERS AND AT ALL ROOF PLANE PERIMETERS. BLOCKING OF ROOF OR FLOOR SHEATHING PANEL EDGES UNAUTHORIZED ALTERATION OR -ADDITION TO THIS
SIZE OF TRAPS AND TRAP ARMS FOR PLUMBING FIXTURES PERPENDICULAR TO THE FRAMING MEMBERS SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED EXCEPT AT INTERSECTION OF ADJACENT ROOF PLANES. FLOOR AND ROOF PERIMETER SHALL BE SUPPORTED BY FRAMING PLAN IS -A VIOLATION Of- SECTION 7209(2) OF- THE WESTCIHESTER COUNTY, NOA YORK
,
5. CHAPTER 28-WATER HEATER MEMBERS OR SOLID BLOCKING. NEW YORK STATE EDUCATION LAW. COPIES OF THIS
: ) HA THE SEAL Of THE SURVEYOR
APPLIANCES ¢ EQUIPMENT USED FOR HEATING WATER OR STORING HOT WATER SHALL BE PLUMBING FIXTURE MIN. TRAP SIZE E)/IE{AFEI\II\J(SI-IF\II':I':RVINbLL NOT BE VALID
PROTECTED BY: SHA .
I A SEPARATE PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE & A SEPARATE TEMPERATURE RELIEF VALVE OR BATHTUB W/O SHWR HEAD, OR WHIRLFOOL ATTACH. Iz CERTIFICATIONS -ARE NOT TRANSFERABLE TO %
2. A COMBINATION PRESSURE-¢ TEMP. RELIEF VALVE. ADDITIONAL INSTITUTIONS OR SUBSEQUENT OWNERS. /D 4 UL : DA/\A?M /% /DL L C y 2019|100
P2803.2- RATING DISHWASHER (ON SEPARATE TRAP) VL p v N
RELIEF VALVES SHALL HAVE A MIN. RATED CAPACITY FOR THE EQUIPMENT SERVED ¢ SHALL CONFORM CLIMATIC AND GEOGRAPHIC DESIGN CRITERIA sttY Ogogyff#kab\ \@?mﬁg%”QWJHETRDEﬁgXENr?&\'lNOR N
TO ANSI 21.22. } , TIN viyls ,
r2503 3. FRESSURE KEUEE VALve o § AT A AL G A ' 25 RIVERSIDE DRIVE j
PRESSURE RELIEF VALVES SHALL HAVE A RELIEF RATING ADEQUATE TO MEET THE PRESSURE AN UNAUTLS & Nﬁ?\s\%&’%l_ LATION OF R NEC 20, 2019
CONDITIONS FOR THE APPLIANCES OR EQUIPMENT PROTECTED. IN TANKS, THEY SHALL BE INSTALLED LAVATORY VL TEDERAL G S V17, 2 SUFFERN, N.Y. 1090I S ’
DIRECTLY INTO A TANK TAPPING OR IN A WATER LINE CLOSE TO THE TANK. THEY SHALL BE SET OPEN Z 4 - Q
AT LEAST 25 PSI ABOVE THE SYSTEM PRESSURE BUT NOT OVER |50 PSI. THE RELIEF VALVE SETTING SHOWER o TABLE 301.2(1) TEL: 9I7) 418-00999
SHALL NOT EXCEED THE TANK'S RATED WORKING PRESSURE. W
P2803.4- TEMPERATURE RELIEF VALVE SUBJECT TO DAMAGE FROM ICE SHIELD ~
TEMP. RELIEF VALVES SHALL HAVE A RELIEF RATING COMPATIBLE WITH THE TEMP. CONDITIONS OF THE LAUNDRY TUB (1 OR MORE COMPARTMENT) 112 GROUND WIND SEISMIC WINTER | UNDERLAY- § AS SLIOWN
APPLIANCES OR EQUIPMENT PROTECTED. THE VALVES SHALL BE INSTALLED SUCH THAT THE N DESIGN FROST LINE DESIGN MENT FLOOD o]
TEMP.-SENSING ELEMENT MONITORS THE WATER WITHIN THE TOP 6 INCHES OF THE TANK. THE VALVE KITCHEN SINK (ONE OR TWO TRAPS, WITH OR W/O | 1o LOAD [SPEED(MPH) [ CATEGORY | WEATHERING DEPTH TERMITE DECAY TEMP | REQUIRED HAZARD
SHALL BE SET TO OPEN AT A MAX. TEMP. OF 2 | O°F. DISHWASHER AND GARBAGE DISPOSAL %
P2603.5-COMBINATION PRESSURE/TEMPERATURE RELIEF VALVES 90+ ~ " o " S
COMBINATION PRESSURE/TEMPERATURE RELIEF VALVES SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL THE REQUIREMENTS WATER CLOSET AS PER MANUF. 45 PSP | spedin kecion AB SEVERE 36 MOD. TO FEAV. 1 S TOM > 24T LW NO PAUL GDANSY, Rar 90 © o | OF |4
OF SEPARATE PRESSURE AND TEMP. RELIEF VALVES. SPEC. i ESS RS §
M




REFERTINCES:
1 1/2" ASPHALTIC CONC. WEARING COURSE
WHERE CONNECTING TO EXISTING PIPE, .
ALL BOUNDARY INFORMATION 1S5 REFERENCED [ LLNeTH.AS_DIREGTED OR SPEGIFED EROVIDE ECCENTRIC COUFLING B / NS’ DOT ITEM No. 403.178902 BULK REQUIREMENTS /ONE: OF—6
(SEE BUILDING , .
TROM A SURVEY PREPARED BY RAMSAY LAND SURVEYING PC Y-BRANCH __CONNECTION B2 - 1 1/2" ASPHALTIC CONC. BINDER COURSE LoT | LoT [ODEN[RVING | gine |roral sine| SIDE | REAR | REAR | IMP. SURFACE |BLDCG. LOT BLDG | TAVE
LAST DATED APRIL 14, 2019, PROVIDED BY ONWNER. gz_ﬁ;_x?)‘/ /_ DOT ITEM NO. 403.138902 L'\SI'IF”.,'\ZI\LFJ{'I\;A WIDTH| DEPTHL FTRONT FTRONT SETBACK SETBACK 0 GAR. | TO AR YVARD COVERAGE COVERAGE JSOZ JSCAZ
WHERE NO EXISTING PIPE, PROVIDE » YARD YARD : . - -
INOTJ-E?M il nse e PL%G AND OAK MARKER 4~ ASPHALTIC CONCRETE BASE COURSE FEET) | FEET) FEET) FEET) () FEET) (FET) FE=ET | FEET) (PERCENT) (PERCENT) =T) =)
- DA D NA : ” _ 2 9% 5 . 2" ASPHALTIC CONC. SURFACE COURSE ,
2. ALL STRUCTURES ON SITE TO BE REMOVED. 2H2" OAK MARKER — 2" LONG o0 AT Mn 6 susBASE MATERAL S Tor T O 403 198502 reaDd| 2099 | 50 | 100 20 10 * 10 20 5 5 25 54 27 35 28
Qq A . . - .
3. LIMIT O DISTURBANCE =8051 ST B 2 STEEL REINFORCING :é?m;m g}x%mxm%ﬁ?%\ T AvS DOF T No: k34 7,028
4. THE INFILTRATION SYSTEM MUST NOT BT CONNECTED BEND (ROTATE CUT "H" INTO TOP OF CURB TO MARK FIRM UNYIELDING SUBGRADE FIRM UNYIELDING SUBGRADE PROD | go 7. | 1384 | 2275 200 10.0 10.2 20.2 56 5 505 519 270 298 237
UNTIL CONSTRUCTION 1S COMPLLTTE -AND THE CONTRIBUTING AS REQUIRED) LOCATION OF HOUSE CONNECTION
ARCA IS STABILIZED. CONSTRUCT CONCRETE ENCASEMENT 6" MIN. THICK. AROUND WYE TYPICAL DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT DETAIL * PER BUILDING INSPECTOR
5. THE AREA OF INFILTRATION SHALL BE PROTECTED WHERE SLOPE OF g/(/j%/\g”%%wfccg%//\;st_g;?éﬁ 7;*2’:’4/? TYPICAL ROAD PAVEMENT DETAIL IMPERVIOUS SURFACE COVERAGE BUILDINC COVERAGE
AGAINST OVER-COMPACTION. NTS. N.T.S. £X. HOUSE AND WALKSTBR) - 1240 St PROP. GARAUE - 565 Sf-
6. THE BUILDING INSPECTOR OR VILLAGE ENGINEER MAY 2'X2" OAK MARKER STAKE 2' LONG TO EXTEND ABOVE (PER ORANGETOWN SUBUREAN STREET SPECS) NOTES: £X. DRIVEWAY(TBR) - 1,259 SF PROP. LIOUSE - |332 S
REQUIRE -ADDITIONAL £ROSION CONTROL MEASURES IT- DEEMED GROUND SURFACE A MINIUM OF 6 2" REINFORCING ROD 1. ALL PLANTS DESIGNATED TO BE SAVED SHALL BE | pROP. LIOUSE, PATIO ¢ WALK - 2237 SF £X. BLD¢s. COVERAGE= 1,807/7.028=0.2699(27.0%)
APPROPRIATE TO MITIGATE UNFORESEEN SITUATION AND CONCRETE CURB 1" LONG ~ 2" BELOW SURFACE PROTECTED BY FENCING, AS ILLUSTRATED. PROP. DINY £ CLARALE - L4OT S -
6" COVER ON CLEANOUT CAP - -
TROSION Of” DISTURBED SOILS. 6” PVC BUILDING CONNECTION CAP 6" BELOW FINISHED GRADE 2N OR Ay Eoor OF DITURBES AREA RS shown | TOTAL: 3644 SF-
7. AS-BUILT DRANWINGS OfF THE SITE IMPROVEMENTS SHALL MIN. SLOPE 1/4" PER FOOT. CLEANOUT — 6" PVC LINE OR AT EDGE OF DISTURBED AREA, AS SHOWN -
Bt SUBMITTED TO THE VILLAGE ENGINEER TOR REVIEN MAX. SLOPE = 45 < CROUND SURFACE 8gNZI{'A§'J%TI SZIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF PROPOSED IMP. COVERAGUE= 3644/7028=0.5185(51.97) CONSTRUCTION SEQUENCE: (SITEWORK DURATION:
PRIOR TO OBTAINING CERTIFHCATE Of OCCUPANCY. | P4 /_ 1. CONSTRUCT STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE. 1 DAY
FOR BUILDING CONNECTIONS 3. SPACE TREE PROTECTION ZONE SIGNS A MINIMUM
gNI T\I LTE?TQL'J\IL_?%’STW ACCESS PORTS SHALL BE SHOWN 70 £0ce or EaseyET o o Bvery abo reor CNE SR or Eaeh 2. CONSTRUCT EROSION CONTROL DEVICES. 1 DAY
HE : SIGN MUST BE A MINIMUM OF 2’ x 2' AND BE 3. CLEAR SITE WITHIN LIMIT OF DISTURBANCE, STRIP AND 1 DAY
9. THE RESTORATION fOR WORK PERFORMED WITHIN THE PROVIDE BEDDING MATERIAL Loeem as é VISIBLE FROM BOTH SIDES OF THE FENCE. STOCKPILE TOPSOIL AND GRADE SITE.
VILLAGE RIGHT -0fF-WAY SHALL BE PERFORMED TO THE TO 1 FT. ABOVE PIPE END DIRECTED 4 THE SIGN MUST CONTAIN THE FOLLOWING
AND 2 FT. BEYOND o LANGUAGE IN BOTH ENGLISH & SPANISH: 4. EXCAVATE FOR DWELLING, GARAGE & CULTECS. 1 WEEK
?@gﬁgg ON OF THE VILLAGE e EBULBING T o ) P j'-0" B "TREE PROTECTION ZONE, KEEP OUT". 5. CONSTRUCT FOUNDATIONS AND DRAINAGE. 1 MONTH
= = T 5 i 4
. : : FENCE MATERIAL: =1 6. CONSTRUCT DWELLING & GARAGE. 5 MONTHS
10. BEFORT THE SITE PLANS ART SIGNED BY THE CHAIRMAN REMOVABLE PERMANENT w ORANGE, UV RESISTANT @ R B i A O TR TN 7. AFTER BUILDING IS COMPLETE, PERFORM FINAL GRADING, 1 WEEK
Of~ THE PLANNING BOARD, THE -APPLICANT SHALL BT g PHETOBEARTIAT = HIGH TENSILE STRENGTH = FENCING. SPREAD TOPSOIL AND INSTALL LANDSCAPING.
REQUIRED TO POST -A PERFORMANCE BOND OR OTHER TYPE g ~_ UNDISTURBED BEDDING MATERIAL ENVELOPE £ PR ODE P BRI INAR o 8. REMOVE SOIL EROSION CONTROL DEVICES WHEN ALL DISTURBED AREAS 1 DAY
Of ACCEPTABLE MONETARY GUARANTY WHICH SHALL BE IN \ MATERIAL e & b o O O L B eI TAINED HAVE BEEN INSTALLED.
THE AMOUNT DETERMINED BY THE PLANNING BOARD -AND CONSTRUCT CONCRETE ENCASEMENT 6” MIN. THICK. WHERE %T’SggTS'GN = . 1 ,Sty
SLOPE OF BUILDING CONNECTION IS GREATER THAN 30° n n N n — v N
THE VILLAGE ENGINEER IN A TORM SATISFFACTORY TO THE (IF CONNECTION TO MAINLINE PIPE IS GREATER THAN 45" - FrOm,e ® P
VILLAGE AT TORNLCY. RISER SECTION AND MAINLINE PIPE MUST BE ENCASED IN 6\\\n g
CONCRETE; MINIMUM 6” THICK) RimM275.35 DW No.40 RN ! d
SECTION A=A Inv768.35 YA Z 261,48 "W wgll N §\
! - ! 93 q >l
BUILDING CONNECTION ELEVATION { v e 50.14" N72 09°00 g 07w
| | . - W= o, S NES VICINITY MAP
| \ . AT LT A A a ' o -
AP EN O M —
‘ \ Y Sl ISR Ay AT N.T.S.
BUILDING CONNECTION DETAIL - ‘ \ W edges 20118 26131 =8 -
NS | _+-0oc | ) - ‘3;-% || ! . TAX LoT 7 :‘,, v
MINIMUM . \ . Nif o x
TREE PROTECTION 258,33 - 425 N NOTES:
1.33 Ibs/LF STEEL POST ¢ _ & I : © e
! fvi HRN 1. PROPERTY KNOWN AS LOT 7 IN BLOCK 95 AS SHOWN ON THE CURRENT
N.T.D ! 3 24.0 « SN
LR i I N e o Grass Grass S TAX MAP SECTION 3.10 OF THE VILLAGE OF DOBBS FERRY.
| | | '3 NS | T 2. PROPERTY OWNER/APPLICANT:
l\ AS SLIONN ! T y & E o 258.53 o KACPER & IZABELA TOKARSKI
| | S e N K0 260.66« X 3 MARGET ANN LANE
257.56| ' % G+ 256.88 259.64. “F—5 gl SUFFERN, NY 10901
961 - 257.94 . A= 258.08 ' ) 3. ZONE = OF—6 ZONE
¥ [ e : Lo 4. TOTAL AREA OF LOT: 7,028 SF OR 0.16 AC.
|| ! 9 29.23 D 5. TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND INFORMATION, THERE ARE NO EASEMENTS,
i | @ ~ed Macad «957.87 O DEED RESTRICTIONS, OR COVENANTS AFFECTING THE SITE EXCEPT AS SHOWN HEREON.
Drywell Desian: i ! acadam och 6. APPLICANT TO PERFORM SOIL BORINGS/TEST PITS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION TO
S0IL5 - PAXTON/WOODHELD T cl | £ < &0 & <C CONFORM THE DEPTH OF SEASONALLY HIGH GROUND WATER & PERCOLATION TEST.
DRAINAGE AREA SIZE = 00282 ACRE = S % A 257-781958.21 = 3P 7. ALL SLOT DRAINS TO BE TIED INTO A SEEPAGE PIT SYSTEM.
UNDEVELOPED SCS CURVE NO.= 80.0000 257 02‘ \ Z |0 _op 257.61 ¥ 2—Storv4=2 Conc, Pad T — 8. SURVEY INFORMATION SHOWN HEREON HAS BEEN TAKEN FROM A SURVEY PREPARED
DEVELOPED 5CS CURVE NO.= 98.0000 03 -2F7.17\ |5-o —W- ;256.85 - = y . 26017~ (B N BY RAMSAY LAND SURVEYING PC, DATED 04/14/2019.
) ! &' THICKNESS OF 2' CRUSHED STONE ai | I o g Y , Hse.No.35 9. SEEPAGE PIT MAINTENANCE, ONCE PER YEAR (MINIMUM). PIT SHALL BE OPENED
| ol o .6
. N STORM o 3 (2 9 Q ¢ z Dwellind™: _:1259 63 'E;Z AND CLEANED OF ACCUMULATED LEAVES AND/OR SEDIMENT.
100 YEAR 24-HOUR 2.30 | | WlE | & S Ys Grass z g7 s> 10. AS—BUILT DRAWINGS OF THE SITE IMPROVEMENTS SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE
' ? o D N "Q $Pe Met =) Hee.No.12 X6 § VILLAGE ENGINEER FOR REVIEW PRIOR TO OBTAINING CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY.
2. TYPE O SUBSURFACE DISPOSAL SYSTEM: - WA x 256.68- Cov: Como NE e 1. THERE ARE NO TREES TO BE REMOVED.
CUL-TEC UNITS TILTER TABRIC- TREVIRA NO. 127 OR -APPROVED £QUAL © GQ_ A [ __LD—-Q}—G——— 257 1-1\% - Sil262.06 259 35 12. STORMWATER DESIGN CALCULATIONS PROVIDES STORAGE CAPACITY FOR A 100 YEAR
e[ ! = gy 7.66 20.6" . . = STORM.
3.__CALCULATE REQU STORAGE VOLUME: COMPACTED SUBLRADL 25619 -5 /1 N B 4955 — ¢ Roofed Porch| I 29.62 N Z 13. CONTRACTOR TO LOCATE ALL UNDERGROUND UTILITIES PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
I0OYR, 24 HOUR RAINFALL = 9.5000 INCHES 1= / \ n B R on ng,wi/ R ooted Forc 5 Q 3 | 14, THE BUILDING INSPECTOR OR VILLAGE ENGINEER MAY REQUIRE ADDITIONAL EROSION
LFROM TABLE 2-| oF TR-55 STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE . \\g . ow Hedge 9 Al *258.15 E»f S 2 N CONTROL MEASURES IF DEEMED APPROPRIATE TO MITIGATE UNFORESEEN SILTATION
EXISTING CN= 800000 T. | ® / ]| N ¢ & & @@ ) g 2580 0 Row A < AND EROSION OF DISTURBED SOILS.
) HEREFORE DEPTH VR-6.86 INCHES NTS | 27.12 257.31\5 2591 Hedge . a
PROPOSED CN- 980000 TLEREFORE DEPTr vhog o s TS ‘ %r—— Ao OFols - 125656 = — @j@ : ges Q (D 15. ELEVATIONS SHOWN HEREON ARE BASED ON SURVEY BY TC MERRITTS.
DELTAVR- 2.25 INCLIES . 2l Qossdo | 1g.gr 257.12 = £ & & O E 17. EXISTING DRAINAGE PATTERNS MUST BE MAINTED DURING & AFTER CONSTRUCTION TO
VS=DELTAV*AREA 25830 . S [ Grass s B " S0 100.00’ O ENSURE NO IMPACTS TO OTHER RESIDENTS.
V5= 23063 +T°3 | ®© Y | oy 8 2Q,Map I © : 18. SEEPAGE PIT INSTALLATION MUST BE INSPECTED PRIOR TO BACKFILL. GROUNDWATER
& - (%r——e-\ﬁ PE.Gas Mdin TC255.16 Drop Curb o - Grass 82 [N 8 ELEVATION MUST BE DETERMINED PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. MUST BE 10° FROM PL.
1~ | BC25%.95P¢——6- QEL&L___G__BC256._32 . ] 75 . J = = 19. SWALES SHALL BE EXTENDED AS NECESSARY TO DRAIN ALL RUN-OFF TO
|| Rim255.17 | 700 00’ C255.99~ TS T Bt TC258.474 — 1025950 THE REAR OF THE PROPERTY, AND NOT ONTO ADJACENT LOTS.
_ o ‘ inv24g.27 W . ] BU258 09 6 — 02 s BC260.18 20. THE DRYWELL SYSTEM MUST NOT BE CONNECTED UNTIL CONSTRUCTION IS COMPLETE
Input Given Parameters Chamber Specifications \ || «CL254.65 Flm257.57 353 ‘:57 40 »E AND THE SITE IS STABILIZED.
Unit of Measure English Height 305  inches | i : ~CL256.03 «CL25 o422 5. 5 21. NO PROPOSED EXTERIOR LIGHTS ARE BEING INSTALLED EXCEPT LIGHTS WITHIN
Select Model Recharger 330XLHD Width 5200  inches I R \/ , 2213 04— —S— *cﬁgpf—g(;mtﬂe) " THE POOL
’ . . . .
Stone Porosily 40.0% Instalﬁzzglfr;ngth o N G (40 Wide) P L CL259.34 22. NO WETLANDS ARE LOCATE WITHIN THE PORJECT SITE.
Number of Header Systems 1 Header Bare Chamber Volume 52.21 cu. feet MOCOdOm R A C E 23. NO EXISTING UTILITIES WILL HAVE TO BE RELOCATED OR ALTERED.
Stone Depth Above Chamber 6 inches Installed Chamber Volume 7926 cu. feet oadway 24, THE DEEP HOLE & PERCOLATION TEST SHALL BE DONE PRIOR TO INSTALLATION
Stone Depth Below Chamber 6 inches Curb OF THE DRAINAGE SYSTEM.
Workable Bed Depth 10.00 feet Bed Depth 4.63 feet
Max. Bed Width 10.00  feet Bed Width 633 feet =XISTINC CONDITIONS
Storage Volume Required 231.00  cu. feet Storage Volume Provided 32052  cu. feet PIPE DESIGN AND ELEVATION TBD BY ENGINEER. PIPE 1-2 INCH [25-51 mm] WASHED, CRUSHED
Materials List SCAI_.I-:. ['=20" TO BE INSERTED 8.0" [203 mm] MIN. INTO STRUCTURE STONE SURROUNDING CHAMBERS
Recharger 330XLHD Stormwater System by CULTEC, Inc. AND 8.0" [203 mm] MIN. INTO CHAMBER
Approx. Unit Count - not for construction 2 pieces HVLV FC-24 Feed Connector 0 pieces CULTEC NO. 410 NON-WOVEN GEOTEXTILE AROUND
Actual Number of Chambers Required 3 pieces CULTEC No. 410™ Filter Fabric 64.62 sq. yards INSPECTION PORT
Starter Chambers 1 pieces CULTEC No. 20L Polyethylene Liner 6.33 feet FINISHED GRADE STONE. T().P AND SIDES MANDATORY, BOTTOM PER
Intermediate Chambers 1 pieces Stone 14.14 cu. yards ENGlNEER S DESlGN PREFERENCE
End Chambers 1 pieces
NATURALLY
COMPACTED FILL r 6.0" [152 mm] MIN.
Number of Rows Wide 1 pieces ]! 1 ' 6.0" [152 mm] MIN.
Number of Chambers Long 3 pieces R ;
Chamber Row Width 4.33 feet ° ° ° °
Chamber Row Length 22.50 feet "lh ] ]
Bed Width 6.33 feet Ny (L &
Bed Lengih 2450 feet CT L i 30.5" (775 mm]
Bed Area Required 15517  sq. feet ‘ \
A N ," i i 6.0" [152 mm] MIN.
RECHARGER 330XLHD
PONDING HT. PONDING HT.
: CULTEC NO. 66 WOVEN GEOTEXTILE (FOR HEAVY DUTY CHAMBER
HLTER TABRIC - STEEL OR : SIDE PORTAL TO BE CUT IN FIELD TO ALLOW FOR
00l
vtttV T SE\SEENP KOJ/E(N:ESE'&TF(EETEUF&LEA/EEB nggﬁm HVLV FC-24 FEED CONNECTOR AS NEEDED.
o CUT SHALL BE WITHIN 1/4" [6 mm] TOLERANCE 6.0" [150 mm] SDR-35 / SCH. 40 PVC ENDCAP
120366m  ALLINLET/OUTLET PIPES OF SIDE PORTAL TRIM GUIDELINE ¢ v 152 mrm i CLEAN-OUT ADAPTER W/ SCREW-IN CAP
MAX. BURIAL DEPTH -0" [152 mm] MIN.
‘ FINISHED GRADE
_‘7 6.0" [152 mm] MIN.
12' MIN.
— 4'X6' TRENCH | & i
WITL COMPACTED 305" [775mm] | -
BACKHLL i ',M 6.0" [150 mm] SDR-35 / SCH. 40 PVC RISER
STAND_ARD DtT_Al I_ % " 6.0" [150 mm] SDR-35/ SCH. 40 PVC
TRENCH WITH NATIVE BACKHLL TRENCH WITH GRAVEL 6.0" [152 mm] MIN. COUPLING
TRIM CHAMBER INSPECTION PORT KNOCK-OUT TO
EXTRA STRENGTH FILTER -ABRIC ” f MATCH O.D. OF 6.0" [150 mm] INSPECTION PORT PIPE
NOTE: NEEDED WITHOUT WIRE MESH SUPPORT
" 58.0" [1473 mm] MIN. " 6.0" [150 SDR-35/SCH 40 PVC
Is_lllglsstCT Al_\rlDAEf:DP-AIR fc‘)f:vIEngtéfl—Tf:RTtACu EXPANSION 4,500 PSI, 6 BAG MIX, 6% AIR ENTRAINED 12.0" [305 mm] MIN. — CENT|[ER TO CE]NTER 52.0" [1321 mm] (INSI[ERTI?DmI;O“ [203 mm] INTO CHAMBER)
VN REM MEN INIEEN N a 6" CONCRETE AT DRIVEWAY
NECESSARY. STEEL OR [ SAWCUT AND REPLACE JOINT . / . DISTURBED LAWN AREAS TO BE RESEEDED C UI_ - TJ_EC RT:C—I—LAR(AER 550><|_-l—|b
2. REMOVED SEDIMENT SHALL BE DEPOSITED WOOD POST EXISTING PAVEMENT | 5'-0 AND STANDS OF GRASS ESTABLISHED NOTES:
TO AN AREA THAT WILL NOT CONTRIBUTE MAX. :
SCDIMENT OFf-SITE AND CAN BE PLRMANENTLY i S x 1. SET PIT IN 6.3X24.5' OVERALL EXCAVATION, BACKFILL WITH ALL CLEAN STONE.
STABILIZED. - #6 GAUGE 6X6" MESH 2. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR DETERMINING SEASONAL HIGH
3. SILT FENCE SHALL BE PLACED ON SLOPE 4 REINFORCEMENT WATER TABLE. NO CUL—TEC UNIT AND/OR STONE SHALL BE SET BELOW
CONTOURS TO MAXIMIZE PONDING EFfACIENCY. 4" POROUS MATERIAL 3/4" SEASONAL HIGH WATER, AND ENGINEER MUST BE CONTACTED IN WRITING SHOULD
CRUSHED STONE WATER BE ENCOUNTERED.
(NYS ITEM #623.03)
4,500 PSI, AIR ENTRAINED
PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE
‘I__EI\ CULTEC MAINTENANCE NOTES
5 | |_ C e R Z\If—T MAX spAC|N£Ew|Tj_|OUT /4" CROSHED STONE 1. CUL-TEC UNMS SHALL BE MAINTAINED BY THE OWNERS OF THE LOTS ON WHICH THEY ARE
K %%t . _
N.T.9 ISR oo | | IR WIRE SUPPORT FENCE — RN UNYIELDING SITUATED.
. . R 2. SAID OWNERS SHALL INSPECT CUL-TEC UNITS ON A TWICE YEARLY BASIS AND REMOVE ANY
ACCUMULATED SEDIMENT (OR AFTER ANY SIGNIFICANT STORM).
SIDEWALK DETAIL 3. IF EVIDENCE PERSISTS THAT THE CUL-TEC UNITS ARE NOT FUNCTIONING PROPERLY (L.E. WATER
SOIL_EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL NOTES: BACKING—UP IN SYSTEM, ETC.), THE OWNERS SHALL INSPECT THE PITS AS SOON AS REASONABLY
N.T.S POSSIBLE AND MAKE NECESSARY REPAIRS TO ENSURE PROPER FUNCTION OF THE SYSTEM.
1. ALL SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL PRACTICES WILL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORADNCE WITH THE STANDARDS 7. STOCKPILES ARE NOT TO BE LOCATED WITHIN 50° OF A FLOODPLAIN, SLOP, ROADWAY OR DRAINAGE FACILITY.
FOR SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL IN NEW YORK (NY STNADARDS), AND WILL BE INSTALLED IN PROPER THE BASE OF ALL STOCKPILES SHALL BE CONTAINED BY A HAYBALE SEDIMENT BARRIER OR SILT FENCE. 5 ¢ DETAILS
SEQUENCE AND MAINTAINED UNTIL PERMANENT STABILIZATION IS ESTABLISHED. 8. A CRUSHED STONE, VEHICLE WHEEL CLEANING BLANKET WILL BE INSTALLED WHEREVER A CONSTRUCTION =XISTING CONDITION
CONCRETE PAVERS 2. ANY DISTURBED AREA THAT WILL BE LEFT EXPOSED FOR MORE THAN THIRTY (30) DAYS AND NOT SUBJECT TO GON— ACCESS ROAD INTERSECTS ANY PAVE ROADWAY. SAID BLANKET WILL BE COMPOSED OF 1” — 2 1/2” CRUSHED OR
TIAND TIcT WY TROWELLED STRUCTION TRAFFIC SHALL IMMEDIATELY RECEIVE A TEMPORARY SEEDING AND MULCHING. IF THE SEASON PROHIBITS STONE, 6" THICK, WILL BE AT LEAST 30' X 100’ AND SHOULD BE UNDERLAIN WITH A SUITABLE SYNTHETIC
POLYMETRIC SAND JOINTS CONC. EheE VAR \f/ TEMPORARY SEEDING, THE DISTURBED AREA WILL BE MULCHED WITH SLAT HAY OR EQUIVALENT AND BOUND IN SEDIMENT FILTER FABRIC AND MAINTAINED. 12 IRVINCG PLACE
. SAND | = ACCORDANCE WITH THE NY STNADARDS (I.E. PEG AND TWINE, MULCH NETTING, OR LIQUID MULCH BINDER). 9. MAXIMUM SIDE SLOPE OF ALL EXPOSED SURFACES SHALL NOT EXCEED 3:1 UNLESS OTHERWISE APPROVED BY
2' BEDDING 3. IMMEDIALTELY FOLLOWING INITIAL DISTURBANCE OR ROUGH GRADING, ALL CRITICAL AREAS SUBJECT TO EROSION WILL THE DISTRICT. ; ) TWO (2) HORIZONTAL : DNE (1) TAX LOT 31-95-7
HLTER FABRIC ; RECEIVE A TEMPORARY SEEDING IN COMBINATION WITH STRAW MULCH OR A SUITABLE EQUIVALENT, AT A RATE OF 2  10. DRIVEWAYS MUST BE STABILIZED WITH 17 —2 1/2" CRUSHED STONE OR SUBBASE PRIOR TO INDIVIDUAL LOT VERTICAL SLOPE. MAXIMUM.
. LREGA TONS PER ACRE, ACCORDING TO THE NY STANDARDS. CONSTRUCTION. l
&' DENST GLRADED Al J 4. STABILIZATION SPECIFICATIONS: 11. ALL SOIL WASHED, DROPPED, SPILLED OR TRACKED OUTSIDE THE LIMIT OF DISTURBANCE OR ONTO PUBLIC
UNAUTHORIZED ALTERATION OR ADDITION TO THIS E gy -y . . ; RIGHT—OF—WAYS, WILL BE REMOVED IMMEDIATELY. PAVED ROADWAYS MUST BE KEPT CLEAN AT ALL TIMES. 2 % %) >
PLAN 1S A VIOLATION Of~ SECTION 7209(2) O THE Al =T \ A. TEMPORARY SEEDING AND MULCHING: 12. CATCH BASIN INLETS WILL BE PROTECTED WITH AN INLET FILTER DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH %/<\\/(/\§\,<\\/(<\\/(/\§\,/\\\/(/\\\/(/\\>,<\>\\/ SIT T IN T
NEW YORK STATE £DUCATION LAW. COPIES OF THIS UNDISTURBED SO b AL Ll — LIME — 90 Ibs/1,000 SF GROUND LIMESTONE; FERTILIZER — 11 Ibs/1,000 SF, THE NY STANDARDS. '|_//\\//\\/,§\//\\//\\/&\//\\//§\/&\/&\//\\//\\/&\\ SILT FENCE. REFER TO UA HE
MAP NOT HAVING THE SEAL OF THE SURVEYOR A= T = = - 10—20—10 OR EQUIVALENT WORKED INTO THE SOIL A MINIMUM OF 4" 13. STORM DRAINAGE OUTLETS WILL BE STABILIZED, AS REQUIRED, BEFORE THE DISCHARGE POINTS BECOME R R R R AR . ASSOCIATED DETAIL. VILLAGE OF DOBBS TtRRY
OR ENGINEER SHALL NOT BE VALID. BACKFL — SEED — PERENNIAL RYEGRASS 40 Ibs/ACRE (1 Ibs/1,000 SF) OR OTHER APPROVED OPERATIONAL. e e e e e e e e e e e e [
CERTIHCATIONS ARE NOT TRANSFERABLE TO PATIO DETAIL SEEDS; PLANT BETWEEN MARCH 1 AND MAY 15 OR BETWEEN AUGUST 15 AND OCTOBER 1. 14. DEWATERING OPERATIONS MUST DISCHARGE DIRECTLY INTO A SEDIMENT CONTROL BAG OR OTHER APPROVED IEEEEEEEEEEIE TOWN Of GREENBURGH
— MULCH — SALT HAY OR SMALL GRAIN STRAW AT A RATE OF 70 TO 90 Ibs/1,000 SF TO BE FILTER IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE NY STANDARDS. I||_m_m_m_m_m_m_m_—_—_—_”—l_|I NESTCIESTER COUNTY., NEA YORK
ADDBITIONAL INSTITUTIONS OR SUBSTQUENT ONNERS. N.TS. APPLIED ACCORDING TO THE NY STANDARDS. MULCH SHALL BE SECURED BY APPROVED METHODS 15. DUST SHALL BE CONTROLLED VIA THE APPLICATION FO WATER, CALCIUM CHLORIDE OR OTHER APPROVED — === T ,
GG TLIIS DOCUMENT IN (LE. PEG AND TWINE, MULCH NETTING, OR LIQUID MULCH BINDER). METHOD IN ACCORADANCE WITH THE NY STANDARDS.
%, TRANSACTION, OR B. PERMANENT SEEDING AND MULCHING: 16. TREES TO REMAIN AFTER CONSTRUCTION ARE TO BE PROTECTED WITH A SUITABLE FNECE INSTALLED AT THE SOIL STOCKPILE 5 7/10/20 ADD SLEET
%, OR OFfFICE 15 — TOPSOIL — UNIFORM APPLICATION TO A DEPTH OF 5" (UNSETTLED). DRIP LINE OR BEYOND IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE NY STANDARDS. NT.S 4 (/25/20 REVISE AS PER COMMENTS *
¢ — LME — 90 Ibs/1,000 SF GROUND LIMESTONE; FERTILIZER — 11 lbs/1,000 SF, 17. THE PROJECT OWNER SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY EROSION OR SEDIMENTATION THAT MAY OCCUR BELOW 3 /4720 REVISE A6 PER COMMENTS
10-20-10 OR EQUIVALENT WORKED INTO THE SOIL A MINIMUM OF 4", STORMWATER OUTFALLS OR OFF—SITE AS A RESULT OF CONSTRUCTION OF THE PROJECT. GRAPHIC SCALE 2 5/T/20 REVISE AS PER COMMENTS 2 OfF |4
UNDERGROUND UTILITIES ARE SLOWN IN AN APPROXIMATE WAY FROM — SEED — TURF TYPE TALL FESCUE (BLEND OF 3 CULTIVARS) 150 Ibs/ACRE (33.5 Ibs/1,000 SF) 18. ANY REVISION TO THE CERTIFIED SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN MUST BE SUBMITTED TO | 1721/20 REMOVE EXISTING CONDITIONS
AVAILABLE INFORMATION.  TLIE CONTRAGTOR LL OR OTHER APPROVED SEEDS; PLANT BETWEEN MARCH 1 AND NOVEMBER 15, THE DISTRICT FOR REVIEW AND APPORVAL PRIOR TO IMPLEMENTATION IN THE FIELD. -
: SHALL CALL THEC LOCAL — MULCH — SALT HAY OR SMALL GRAIN STRAW AT A RATE OF 70 TO 90 Ibs/1,000 SF TO BE 19. A COPY OF THE GERTIFIED SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN MUST BE AVAIBLE AT THE PROJECT 0 0 0 0 0 0 u
UNDERGROUND F-ACILITIES PROTECTIVE ORGANIZATION TO LIAVE ALL APPLIED ACCORDING TO THE NY STANDARDS. MULCH SHALL BE SECURED BY APPROVED METHODS SITE THROUGHOUT CONSTRUCTION. PAUL GDANSKI P.E.. PLLC 4 12IRVING
UNDERGROUND UTILITIES MARKED IN THE FELD PRIOR TO ANY CLEARING (I.E. PEG AND TWINE, MULCH NETTING, OR LIQUID MULCH BINDER). 20. THE VILLAGE OF DOBBS FERRY MUST BE NOTIFIED, IN WRITING, AT LEAST 48 HOURS PRIOR TO ANY LAND DISTURBANCE. ” T
OR ANY CONSTRUCTION. THE CONTRACTOR LL ALSO iy TLEe 5. TEREosS|IcT>ﬁ ,:'I"\l [?LléE-DrllnléilTBEOﬁ$agEDFﬁgIDLIThIAI?SINTAINED SUCH THAT ALL STORMWATER RUNOFF IS DIVERTED TO SOIL 21. J?FE-‘s’l%é“éﬁogfoﬁc’p?r??sf.?ﬁ?*oﬂé& GRE&‘,’&SSTTRGE%EL?NAL MEASURES TO MINIMIZE ON OR 03535 INOODMONT LANT m
_ LOCATION, SIZE AND INVERT Of~ ALL UTILITIES PRIOR TO ANY B T D by, MEASURES WILL BE INSPECTED AND MAINTAINED ON A REGULAR BASIS, 22. THE OWNER MUST OBTAIN A DISTRICT ISSUED REPORT OF COMPLIANCE PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF ANY CERTI— SLOATSBURG, NEN YORK 1090l | 12/20/19
ALl BEFORE You 82 ol o CONSTRUCTION. ANY UTILITY FOR WHICH NO £VIDENCE CAN BE SEEN ON ‘ FICATE OF OCCUPANCY. THE DISTRICT REQUIRES AT LEAST ONF WEEK'S NOTICE TO FACILITATE THE SCHEDIULING ( IN FEET ) O17) 418 -009
NGALL BEEORE YOU DIG , BRILL OR BLAST THE SURMACE OF TLIE LANDS MAY NOT BE SLIOWN ON THIS DRANING. OF ALL REPORT OF COMPLIANCE INSPECTIONS. ALL SITE WORK MUST BE COMPLETED, INCLUDING TEMPORARY/ 1 inch = 20 ft 99 y
' THE LAW 1 PERMANENT STABILIZATION OF ALL EXPOSED AREAS, PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF A REPORT OF COMPLIANCE BY - 3 "= 20"
THE VILLAGE. EMAIL: PGOKI@EARTHLINKINGT I8 =
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GARAGE LEFT ELEVATION A GARAGE REAR ELEVATION ~~~~~°~ i o /y\ B e

A AT e N B TEL: (917) 418-0999
Scale: 3/8 = 1'-0" Scale: 3/8 = 1'-0"

FEDERAL CORYR S %,

| |
| |
| | 1 01/21/20 REVISE AS PER COMMENTS TOWN OF DOBBS FERRY
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| |
| |
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S
Q

7,

S

i

>
S

[

S
xS
S

s

AS SHOWN

i Illlllll””

\1l

INITIALS DATE INITIALS DATE

e

8 of 14

OWG # W SCALE | DATE | FILE #

e

g OF £ 4Q1TRY
7 N
"




m
<
4
SO
0|0
1%
= Ol
F 3 o|® F 2
s - O ,
i O A
3 —|- N
S ® N
L = \V ! +
7 Q iy 6‘ 0)\
% S &P S
¢ = X N
/6‘ S N b\\}
&
28
(2) 1-3/4" X 16" LVL RIDGE
=
W
&
1.
OO
,\'/b o K
@ %
N Sl
+ o|®
9 |
—|F
A Q) ¥
» NE
=10
31O
2
o
=
Scale: 1/4" = 1'-0"
) 25'-0" , 25'-0"
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<361 | I I
I_:'i/)___"___________“—' ——————— 1 |
| ik ’ I .
| N | | N
| | | N
o ~ I
| - - | =
| CARAGE . il
NON-COMBUSTIBLE SURFACE X |
| 41 1, CONC 5LAB OVER 6 ML VAPOR BARRIER = |
| ON 4" CRUSHED STONE > | |
YPEX 5/ 8" SHEEROCK ALL — ) |- )
| WALLS AND CELING Qo ) N w
| . e g STORAGE
! a | a
w | 9 1nE
o | 2 |
= |
> |
- |
o o I >
A ! x
- |
x| TI560 || /8" @ 16'0.C. W/ I
X BRID TER SPAN _~ |
ool |
iy | | 23'-10 74"
| 231074’ !
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PROPOSED GARAGE 1ST FLOOR PLAN

Scale: 1/4" = 1'-0"

PROPOSED GARAGE 2ND FLOOR PLAN

Scale: 1/4" = 1'-0"

/5/4 X 6 DECKING
/M

1X3 FRAMED LATTICE/
OPTIONAL

4" MIN. ——— &M
i/ BASE CONNECTION

12" DIA. SONOTUBE
W/ 4X4 PT

DECK LEDGAR BOLT PATTERN

PORCH DETAIL
SCALE: NOT TO SCALE

Lz

GIRVER

pOST

Simpson Strong-Tie
AC4

DECK POST CONNECTION DETAIL

NOT TO SCALE

NOTES - BOLTS TO BE SIZE AS INDICATED ON FLANS
- LEDGAR TO BE SIZE AS INDICATED ON FLANS

l

A
|

/4" TO 2 3/4"

314"
s
¢ !

3/8“

7/5”

I 3/4"

5/16"—==—

% GRASFPABLE FINGER RECESS
AREA (TYP. EA. SIDE)

HANDRAIL PERIMETER > G |/4"
TYPICAL HANDRAIL DETAIL

SCALE: NOT TO SCALE

OPEN GUARDRAILS AND OPEN HANDRAILS ON DECKS AND
STAIRWAYS MORE THAN 30 INCHES ABOVE GRADE OR A
FLOOR BELOW SHALL HAVE MEMBERS SPACE SO THAT A 4
INCH DIAMETER SPHERE CANNOT PASS THROUGH.

STAIRWAY NOTES:

GUARDRAIL 1. STAIRWAYS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 36" IN
) ] Y WIDTH.
367 MIN. 2. STAIRWAY RISES SHALL NOT BE GREATER THAN 8
HEIGHT—_| 1/4",
Z 3. STAIRWAY TREADS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM RUN
Ll OF 10,
PECKFLOOR A ! 4, THE LENGTH OF RUN AND HEIGHT OF RISER
DECK SHALL NOT VARY MORE THAN 3/8” IN THE ENTIRE
RUN OF STAIR.
LESS THA 5. OPEN RISERS PERMITTED IF OPENING IS LESS
RN THAN 47,
CUARDRAIL L0 MIN. BUR & MINIMUM 3/4” NOSING.
REQUIRED TF MD
THAN 30" > NOT LESS THAN
LESS THAN VibTh oF
47 MIN, — 8 1/4" MAX CTAIRLAY
FINISHED GRADE Y [ [ISE \ CANDING \
.
PDECK STAR DETAL
SCALE: NOT TO SCALE
MICROLAM COLUMN
DOWN
TO FOUNDATION ON
BOTH ENDS.
2X12 @ 16" O.C. ROOF RAFT.
—
N
N—
T
W
~~
»
N >
S N
J @)
ﬁ» =
QU] —_
<
/9
O
®
ntl
oY
m
>
<
571

PROPOSED GARAGE ROOF PLAN

Scale: 1/4" = 1'-0"

WINDOWS SCHEDULE

REQUIRED PROVIDED
LIGHT VENT CEILING
ROOM AREA 5Q FT) (SQ FT) LIGHT VENT REIGHT
NAME SQ FT) 8% OF 2% OF (5Q F1) (5Q FT) (FT)
FLOOR AREA|FLOOR AREA
STUDY 149.5 I1.96 5.95 33.51 18.60 9'3-1/4"
POWDER ROOM 24.1 1.93 0.96 4.73 2.79 9'3-1/4"
KITCH., LIV. ROOM | 0
’ ? . 67.65 33.864 147.95 118.43 9'3-1/4
£ DINING ROOM 646.0 /
MASTER BEDROOM 195.0 15.60 7.80 22,34 12.40 8'c"
BEDROOM | 121.2 9.70 4.65 .17 6.20 8'c"
BEDROOM 2 187.4 14.99 7.50 22.34 12.40 8'c"
BEDROOM 3 1867.1 14.97 7.48 22.34 12.40 8'c"
MASTER BATH 103.3 8.26 4.13 8.59 4.79 8'c"
PLAYROOM (BASE.) 562.0 46.56 23.28 46.56 25.64 o0
BEDROOM (BASE.) 202.6 .21 8.10 20.62 I'.46 90"
EGRESS SIZE REQUIRED PROVIDED PROVIDED
WINDOW
NO. MODEL AREA (SQ FT) HEIGHT WIDTH
(570 SQ FT) (min.) (min.) HEIGHT WIDTH LIGHT | VENT [ QUANTITY LOCATION
Al CN245 2.3 24" 20" 47-15/1¢6" 10-13/16" 0.7 9.6 KITCHEN
A2 DH2036 2.77 24" 20" | &-1/4" 21-7/8" 4.73| 2.79 POWDER ROOM
A3 DH304 10 6.17" 24" 20" 26-1/4" 33-7/8" I1.17 €.20 2ND FLOOR BEDROOMS
A4 DH3046 5.7* 24" 20" 24-1/4" 33-7/6" 10.31] 5.73 GARAGE | ST FL, BSMT BED
A5 DH20210 2.16 24" 20" | 4-1/4" 33-7/8" 3.68| 2.16 ATTIC DORMERS
AG DH30510 7.586* 24" 20" 32-1/4" 21-7/8" 13.79 7.6l I ST FLOOR
A7 AXW4 | 2.0 24" 20" G-1/2" 43-3/8" 9.50| 2.0 GARAGE
AS DH3446* 6.37" 24" 20" 24-1/4" 33-7/6" .64 6.41 BSMT PLAYROOM
A9 A35 | .6 24" 20" 6-3/86" 36-3/16" 4.9 .6 BMST. STORAGE
AlO DH30310 4.76 24" 20" 20-1/4" 33-7/6" 4.9 .6 MASTER BATHROOM
* EGRESS WINDOW
RAILING: [\ -
4" POSTS @
@ 6'-0" 0.C. MAX.
LA W/t 1/2" INTERMEDIATE »
— POSTS @ 4" 0.C. MAX.
(TO BE SEL. BY OWNER)
(NO RAILING TO BE INSTALLED)
siding
%) sheathing
é. - stud wall "I'I
Dol L R
%"w‘a § new p.t. ledger bd. tuck flashing under m
3 = siding
— |2 galv. joist hangers 2=4 galv. or stainless
2 =3 use only manuf. steel washers for
L; specified nails spacers
<C
(2) 1/2" dia. galvanized
decking (as sel.) bolts @ 24" o.c. max.
L1 layed flat, ANCHORED
— WITH GALVANIZED hidd y
FASTENER systom 4
= ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ I I I ] BStrong*Tie
1/2 DIA. GALY. “[E . o~ —
BOLTS, S 13 >< . 3 pTT2Z oMz [ - DTT2Z
DETAIL - o]
et E | JOIST TO LEDGER CONNECTION DETAIL
H2.5A @ EACH 2x treated NOT TO SCALE
JOIST/BEAM extend flashing floor joists
below 2X and over siding
qgalv. post
cap/beam ——
connector \ BAND JOIST
6"x6" pt post ——————
galv. standoff Q
post base ‘ ‘
& approx.
¥ grade

2" MIN. BELOW

=

SECTION @ DECK /PORCH

SCALE: N.T.S.

INSTALLATION OF HANDRAIL/GUARDRAIL TO BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION R301.5 TO RESIST
HORRIZONTALLY APPLIED LIVE LOAD OF 200 POUNDS PER SQUARE FOOT OF LOAD.

GUARD IN—FILL COMPONENTS TO BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH R301.5(F) TO RESIST A HORIZONTALLY APPLIED

NORMAL LOAD OF 50 POUNDS ON AN AREA EQUAL TO

one SQUARE FOOT.

DECK FRAMING IS DESIGNED TO MEET THE MINIMUM REQUIRED LIVE LOAD OF 40 FOUNDS PER SQUARE

FOOT.

4 6/25/20 REVISE AS PER COMMENTS
3 6/04/20 REVISE AS PER COMMENTS
2 5/07/20 REVISE AS PER COMMENTS
1 01/21/20 REVISE AS PER COMMENTS

UNAUTHORIZED ALTERATION OR ADDITION TO THIS
PLAN IS A VIOLATION OF SECTION 7209(2) OF THE
NEW YORK STATE EDUCATION LAW. COPIES OF THIS
MAP NOT HAVING THE SEAL OF THE SURVEYOR

OR ENGINEER SHALL NOT BE VALID.

CERTIFICATIONS ARE NOT TRANSFERABLE TO
ADDITIONAL INSTITUTIONS OR SUBSEQUENT OWNERS.

USE OF UNSEALED CQRIRSIN@RIT DOCUMENT IN
ANY COURT, FINA\%{\(\‘! QF LANDy, SACTION, OR
FILNG WITH ANYS gjz WAGEINGY, Ol ICE IS

AN_ UNAUTHORITERS. \USR\ANG DM ¥t %, OF
FEDERAL COI;;\?R

S
3 S
* \Q‘
S

\\\\\W'
\

W

\
WY

Simpson Strong-Tie
AC with two Hl's
Installation to Joist

JOIST TO GIRDER CONNECTION DETAIL

NOT TO SCALE

INITIALS

GAR. FLOOR PLAN & ROOF PLAN

FOR
TAX LOT #3.1—95-7

TOKARSKI

12 IRVING PLACE
LOCATED IN THE
GREENBURGH
TOWN OF DOBBS FERRY
WESTCHESTER COUNTY, NEW YORK

FAUL GOANSAT, FE, FLLC

25 RIVERSIDE DRIVE
SUFFERN, N.Y. 10901
TEL: (917) 418—0999

INITIALS

2019100

DEC. 10, 2019
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PLANTING SCHEDULE

i%« H (EXISTING)

NO. PLANT NAME

SYMBOL

HOSTA ROOTS

G

HYDRANGEA

BOXWOOD

SUNSHINE LIGUSTRUM

WEEPING CHERRY TREE

JAPANESE MAFLE TREE

e
£
o

GOLD MOP CYPRESS

PEONY ROOTS

DWARF ALBERTA SPRUCE

OO |G| N|O [0 ||

GLOBE BLUE SPRUCE

WALKER'S LOW CATMINT

EXTERIOR LIGHTING SCHEDULE

BRAND LIGHTING

SPECIFICATIONS | FINISH

STYLE

LOCATION

BAYTREE LANE |14 WATT LED

LED, | I"WX9-3/4"H OILED BRONZE

WALL MOUNTED FIXTURE

BY FRONT, GARAGE, PATIO DOORS

*All exterior lighting comply with section 300-4 |

EXTERIOR LIGHTS

BACKYARD FENCE

SPECIFICATIONS

FINISH STYLE

7' H WOOD FENCE WITH LATTICE TOP

NATURAL AS SHOWN

WINDOW WELL

Conc.

LANDSCAPING PLAN

Scale: N.T.S

\Y
BY CODE FOR WINDOW WELLS.

RVING

-

®|
% /
&

&'"Maple

=

&3

AC PAD WINDOW WELL I R T AR R T | @

iy U AR A 0 e &

i E

. R H ) s |
ol '/'J‘f &

e oo Ml o

N evsPs il ;f 1 §§ S
- 13 |
O . I A &
O I K | | DRIVEWAY N
GRASS e / |

I il U IEROS

s N i%
-
=
R

Curb

N«

%‘« 20"Maple

REMOVE

4 6/25/20 REVISE AS PER COMMENTS
3 6/04/20 REVISE AS PER COMMENTS

PLAC,

| Tl

2 5/07/20 REVISE AS PER COMMENTS
1 01/21/20 REVISE AS PER COMMENTS

UNAUTHORIZED ALTERATION OR ADDITION TO THIS
PLAN IS A VIOLATION OF SECTION 7209(2) OF THE
NEW YORK STATE EDUCATION LAW. COPIES OF THIS
MAP NOT HAVING THE SEAL OF THE SURVEYOR

OR ENGINEER SHALL NOT BE VALID.

CERTIFICATIONS ARE NOT TRANSFERABLE TO
ADDITIONAL INSTITUTIONS OR SUBSEQUENT OWNERS.

USE OF UNSEALED c\@lmuwmum@k/oocumsm IN
ANY COURT, FINANGIAL QFF LANDy, TRARSACTION, OR
FILNG WITH AN(\\\%gs WAGENCY, OR,

\A

AN UNAUTHO! ANG DM
FEDERAL CORYR . ,,

RI
SRS
S
S
S
S

*
n

g,
gy,

\1

aw

%

OUTDOOR FENCE

LANDSCARING PLAN

FOR
TAX LOT #3.1—-95-7

TOKARSK

12 IRVING PLACE
LOCATED IN THE
GREENBURGH
TOWN OF DOBBS FERRY
WESTCHESTER COUNTY, NEW YORK

A N
FPALL GLOANSAT FE, FLLC “g 2019100
25 RIVERSIDE DRIVE ly
SUFFERN, N.Y. 10901 g DEC. 10, 2019
TEL: (917) 418—0999 .
§ AS SHOWN
INITIALS DATE INITIALS DATE W
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L.
O

®

PLAYROOM

BASEMENT ELECTRICAL

Scale: 1/4" = 1'-0"

'BEDROOM 111

o o o

BEDQDDM"ﬁ«Mw-\/_

‘\/Q

2ND FLOOR ELECTRICAL

Scale: 1/4" = 1'-0"

x5

B

RO

\_BDILER

)

MECHANL@"QL
O @

STERAGE

3'X3
/WINDDW WELL

14

A4

A4

MASEER
BATH,

CHER

GL.OSE®

A6

A6

@DH@NEWRW%M=MW

=

I

I

S E—

LIVING RUOM

@

-
@
O

®

|

|

|

|

|
epe!

_{

C
REOOM 0
‘

1ST FLOOR ELECTRICAL

Scale: 1/4" = 1'-0"

ELECTRICAL LEGEND

DESCRIPTION SYMBOL

RECESSED LIGHT

® ©

RECESSED LIGHT IN WET LOCATION

SURFACE MOUNTED FIXTURE

&
>

SURFACE MOUNTED FAN

I:

BATHROOM FAN

SPEAKER

}_O

WALL MOUNTED FIXTURE

L 1

UNDER CABINET LIGHTS

*All electrical work to code.

4 6/25/20 REVISE AS PER COMMENTS
3 6/04/20 REVISE AS PER COMMENTS
2 5/07/20 REVISE AS PER COMMENTS
1 01/21/20 REVISE AS PER COMMENTS

UNAUTHORIZED ALTERATION OR ADDITION TO THIS
PLAN IS A VIOLATION OF SECTION 7209(2) OF THE
NEW YORK STATE EDUCATION LAW. COPIES OF THIS
MAP NOT HAVING THE SEAL OF THE SURVEYOR

OR ENGINEER SHALL NOT BE VALID.

CERTIFICATIONS ARE NOT TRANSFERABLE TO

ADDITIONAL INSTITUTIONS OR SUBSEQUENT

OWNERS.

USE OF UNSEALED C\{-\\lE\NHIDF“H DOCUMENT IN

ANY COURT, FINA%{\(N
FILNG WITH ANYS \@
AN UNAUTHORSEDS.
FEDERAL CORYR 23

S
S

&
Q

S

Z

2
%,

S

5
s
Z

Z

=

W
s

7

2
2,
2
Z%

Qt LAYDy, SACTION, OR
WABEINGY, OR JBFICE IS
Al

FAUL GOANSAT, FE, FLLC

A

INITIALS

SUFFERN, N.Y. 10901
TEL: (917) 418—0999

CLeCIRICAL PLANS

FOR
TAX LOT #3.1—95—-7

TOKARSKI

12 IRVING PLACE
LOCATED IN THE
GREENBURGH
TOWN OF DOBBS FERRY
WESTCHESTER COUNTY, NEW YORK

25 RIVERSIDE DRIVE

DATE INITIALS DATE

DOWG # | SCALE § DATE QRFILE #

2019100

DEC. 10, 2019

AS SHOWN
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RIDGE TO BE 1.97

WIDER THAN RAF TERS WOOD RAFTER MEMBERS, SEE FLOOR PLAN FOR SIZE AND DIRECTION

<<1 g ICE & WATER SHIELD 3" FROM EDGES

-0
COLLAR TIES 48 O.C. 1
SEE FLOOR PLAN FOR EWTER GRAY GAF TIMBERLINE HD 30 YEAR ASPHALT SHINGLES
SIZEAND DIRECTION 2 OVER 15% BUILDING PAPER ON 8° CDX

N ROVIDE CLEAR AIR PASSAGE THROUGH TO RIDGE VENT
SEE PAGE 3 FOR INSULATION R-VALUE

ALUMINUM GUTTER AND DOWNSPUOUT

ONTINUOUS VENTED SOFFIT

WINDOW AND DOOR TRIM 5/4Xe6 TOP AND 5/4X4 SIDE WITH FLASHING ON TOP
6X6 WALL CORNERS

\ ALLURA STERLING GRAY FIBER CEMENT SIDING @37 EXPOSURE

© INSULATION AND EXTERIOR HOUSE WRAP

SEE PAGE 3 FOR INSULATION R VALUE

‘g
?

wWooD JOIST MEMBERS, SEE FLOOR PLAN FOR SIZE AND DIRECTION
/=1/4" BASE MUOLDING

3> 14”7 LvVL HEADER OVE LIVING RUOOM SLIDER
c) X6 CAP PLATE (FIRESTORD
GARDEN STATE /7 CROWN MCR /14

17 SHEETROCK WALLS AND CEILING

5-1/2” BEADED CASING WITH BACKBAND

L7 CDX SHEATING

oXe 16" OC, WITH FIBERGALASS INSULATION
INAL FLOOR COVERING (SEE FLOOR PLAND

SILL PLATE C(FIRESTORD

27 T&J SUB FLOOR

LOOR JOISTS - SEE FOUNDATION PLAN FOR SIZE
SEE SHEET & FOR INSULATION R- VALUE
! X6 SILL PLATE ANCHOR

c‘?TTTWﬁb' BOLT ec’0” O.C.
| ...ti" = TERMITE SHIELD

’r
T 00 = R

AL
o-3Y,

C R, . S| OPC GRADE AWAY FROM DWELING

7”5“«\3\1%&%%%@% 6 " P E R 1 O /
107 THICK CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL WITH EXTERIOR
FOUNDATION DAMP PROUOFING OVER PARGED SURFACE

N
Sﬁ
I=lI=]

2/ T&J SUB FLOOR

4" CONCRETEH SLAB T wWOOD SLIPPERS OVER SLAB

WITH 6X6-010] W.W.F

#4 DUWELS @ 247 0.C

N
4 CRUSHED STONE ON %

6’ MIL VAPOR BARRIER . =
SEE SHEET 3 FOR INSULATION R VALUE

c — #4 CONTINUOUS  TOP AND BOTTOM

47 DIA. PVC FOOTING DRAIN TO SLOPE AND DRAIN TO DAYLIGHT
PROVIDE 1-1/2” CRUSHED STONE AND FILTER FABRIC WRAP

c — #4 CONTINUOUS

le” X 247 CONCRETE FOOTING TO BE PLACED ON DRY SOIL SUB- BASE
WITH MIN CAPACITY 0OF 2300 PSE

PROPOSED WALL CROSS SECTION

Scale: 1/4" = 1'-0"

AN

Y

R R R R R TR R T R TR T TR R E O

M

ASPHALT SHINGLE RIDGE CAPS OVER RIDGE VENT MEST

(2> 14”7 LVL RIDGE

ULLAR TIES 487 OC, SEE FLUUOR PLAN FOR SIZE AND DIRECTION

WUUOD RAF TER MEMBERS, SEE FLUODR PLAN FUR SIZE AND DIRECTION

ICE & WATER SHIELD 37 FROM EDGES

EWTER GRAY GAF TIMBERLINE HD 30 YEAR ASPHALT SHINGLES

0 OVER 15%# BUILDING PAPER ON 3" CDX

ROVIDE CLEAR AIR PASSAGE THRUOUGH TO RIDGE VENT
SEE PAGE 3 FUOR INSULATION R-VALUE

ALUMINUM GUTTER AND DOWNSPOUT
ONTINUOUS VENTED SUOFFIT

WINDOW AND DOOR TRIM 5/4X6 TOP AND 5/4X4 SIDE WITH FLASHING ON TOP
oX6 WALL CORNERS

ALLURA STERLING GRAY FIBER CEMENT SIDING @37 EXPOSURE

INSULATION AND EXTERIOR HOUSE WRAP

SEE PAGE 3 FOR INSULATION R VALUE

| wOOD JOIST MEMBERS. SEE FLOOR PLAN FOR SIZE AND DIRECTION
/51/8” BASE MOLDING
/%’ T&J SUB FLOOR

Arﬂ#’ﬂﬂﬁ#ﬂﬂfﬂrf*-%3> 147 LvL HEADER UVE LIVING RUOOM SLIDER

. ——<2> 2X6 CAP PLATE (FIRESTORD
e
37 SHEETROCK WALLS AND CEILING

17 CDX SHEATING

L — X6 167 0L WITH FIBERGALASS INSULATION
INAL FLOOR COVERING (SEE FLOOR PLAND

SILL PLATE (FIRESTORD

37 T&J SUB FLOOR

LOOR JOISTS — SEE FOUNDATION PLAN FOR SIZE
SEE SHEET 3 FOR INSULATION R- VALUE
cXe SILL PLATE ANCHOR

.
==
IS

N NI

4" CONCRETE SLAB
WITH 6X6-010 W.W.F

O N N ""'ﬂ)}o}qi

=T = =T = = =T =T =T =T =T =T . =il

§
§
|
%

= BOLT ee’0” O.C
Hm:: TERMITE SHIELD
e,
%%iﬁﬁé%ﬁ égqigg%EeDE AWAY FROM DWELING
x4 WALL

.~ 107 THICK CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL WITH EXTERIDR

FOUNDATION DAMP PROOFING OVER PARGED SURFACE

#oDOWELS R 24" [.C

c — #4 CONTINUOUS  TOP AND BOTTOM

4" CRUSHED STONE DNJ
6" MIL VAPUOR BARRIER
SEE SHEET 3 FOR INSULATION R VALUE

PROPOSED BUILDING CROSS SECTION

Scale: 1/4" = 1'-0"

47 DIA PVC FOOTING DRAIN TO SLOPE AND DRAIN TUO DAYLIGHT
PROVIDE 1-1/2” CRUSHED STONE AND FILTER FABRIC WRAP

c — #4 CONTINUOUS

2" X 247 CONCRETE FOOTING TO BE PLACED ON DRY SUOIL SUB- BASE
WITH MIN CAPACITY UOF 2300 PSF

LANDSCARPING PLAN & STREET VIEW

FOR
TAX LOT #3.1—95—-7

TOKARSKI

4 6/25/20 REVISE AS PER COMMENTS
3 6/04/20 REVISE AS PER COMMENTS
2 5/07/20 REVISE AS PER COMMENTS
1 01/21/20 REVISE AS PER COMMENTS

12 IRVING PLACE
LOCATED IN THE
GREENBURGH
TOWN OF DOBBS FERRY
WESTCHESTER COUNTY, NEW YORK

UNAUTHORIZED ALTERATION OR ADDITION TO THIS
PLAN IS A VIOLATION OF SECTION 7209(2) OF THE
NEW YORK STATE EDUCATION LAW. COPIES OF THIS
MAP NOT HAVING THE SEAL OF THE SURVEYOR

OR ENGINEER SHALL NOT BE VALID.

CERTIFICATIONS ARE NOT TRANSFERABLE TO
ADDITIONAL INSTITUTIONS OR SUBSEQUENT OWNERS.

FAUL GUOANSKT, F£, FLLC
USE OF UNSEALED c@mnmmum DOCUMENT IN

2019100

FILING WITH ANYS WABENGY, ORAFEICE IS SUFFERN, N.Y. 10901 DEC. 10, 2019

ANY COURT, FINA#&}E QF LAND ABYSACTION, OR 25 RIVERSIDE DRIVE
A ooy TEL: (917) 418—0999

AN UNAUTHO!
FEDERAL COE?RI\

S
$
$
N
S

[

AS SHOWN
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8/46//

35/40//

P3'-5l,

9/43%//
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4141
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||;T// :: | | |
o N I | o GARAGE FRONT ELEVATION
:::: :: : : : : Scale: 3/8 = 1'-0"
q -+ — — — — - —+ - 5 | | |
o e | | |
L | | |
L | | |
L | | o
L o . _ ANDSCAPING PLAN & STREET VIEW

FOR
TAX LOT #3.1—95—-7

LEFT SIDE ELEVATION TOK ARSK|

4 6/25/20 REVISE AS PER COMMENTS

. no__ 1 n
Scale: 3/8" = 1'-0 3 6,/04/20 REVISE AS PER COMMENTS 12 IRVING PLACE
2 5/07/20 REVISE AS PER COMMENTS CREENBURGH
1 01/21/20 REVISE AS PER COMMENTS TOWN OF DOBBS FERRY

WESTCHESTER COUNTY, NEW YORK

UNAUTHORIZED ALTERATION OR ADDITION TO THIS
PLAN IS A VIOLATION OF SECTION 7209(2) OF THE
NEW YORK STATE EDUCATION LAW. COPIES OF THIS
MAP NOT HAVING THE SEAL OF THE SURVEYOR

OR ENGINEER SHALL NOT BE VALID. A0/ 6\0/4/\/5/(/} /DE Ll C

CERTIFICATIONS ARE NOT TRANSFERABLE TO
ADDITIONAL INSTITUTIONS OR SUBSEQUENT OWNERS.

USE OF UNSEALED c@m"mmum DOCUMENT IN 25 RIVERSIDE DRIVE

2019100

ANY COURT, FINANGIAL QF LANDy, SACTION, OR
FILING WITH AN(\\\%&@ WABENGY, ORDFEICE IS SUFFERN, N.Y. 10901
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PROVIDE FIRESTOPPING CAULK ,PUTTY

OR SEALANT- SEE RISER DIAGRAM
FOR MANUF.

FIRESTOPPING @ PIPE PENETRATION

NOT TO SCALET

MINIMUM OF 2 1/2" OF
TOP FLANGE MATERIAL FOR

MIN. NAILING CONFIGURATION

WOOD OR
METAL
TIES

RAFTERS

VENTED VINYL
SOFFIT

PORCIH CATH

TDORAL

FASTENING REQUIREMENT: SIDES 2-10D X | /2"
TOP 6-10D X | /2"

SPACING | FT MAX FROM CORNER, EVERY 6 FT O.C.
TOP 6-10D X | /2"

COLLAR TIES

EXTERIOR OR BEARING WALL

jNOTCH GREATER THAN 50

PERCENT OF THE PLATE WIDTH

NOT TO SCALE

TOP PLATES

FIGURE ReO2.6. |

I 6 GAGE(0.054 IN.) ¢ 1.5 IN. WIDE
METAL TIE ACROSS 4 TO EACH
SIDE OF THE NOTCH WITH &-16d
NAILS EACH SIDE.

SIMPSON STRONGTIE H&
HURRICANE TIE & GA.

UPLIFT ULTIMATE 2466 LBS.
ALLOWABLE LOADS €20 LBS.
FASTENED TO RAFTER (5) 10d
TO PLATES (5) 10d NAILS

\ N\
N\

AN

BORED HOLE MAX.

SIMPSON STRONG-TIE MODEL MASE R
Sing
STRAP ANCHOR DETAIL I

TOP PLATE FRAMING TO ACCOMMODATE PIPING

S S S

7'-0" MIN. CLEARANCE TO

1><T

STEEL BEAM
/ '

6'-9" MIN. CLEARANCE TO

FINISHED FLOOR
WOOD GIRDER

c'-6" MIN. CLEARANCE TO

FINISHED FLOOR

FINISHED FLOOR

TYPICAL GIRDER CLEARANCE DETAIL

SCALE: NOT TO SCALE

MAX. D FROM
SUPPORT

RAFTERS/CEILING JOISTS(602.6)

FIGURE R&602.3.2(2)

D/3 MAX.

PIPE OR CONDUIT

2 IN. MIN. FROM TOFP

& BOTTOM OF JOIST

CUTTING, NOTCHING & DRILLING

D (ACTUAL DEPTH)

FIGURE R502.5

BUTTED CEILING JOIST CONNECTION

16d @ 24" o.c.

&d @ 6" o.c.

FLUSH CONNECTION DETAIL

NOT TO SCALET

(ALL PANEL EDGES

GYPSUM WALL BOARD INSTALLED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 7 (INTERIOR)

J

< 16d @ 24" 0.c. =7

- WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL INSTALLED IN

ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE R602.3(1)

&d @ 6" O.C. ON ALL FRAMING
MEMBERS AT PANEL EDGES AND | 2"
O.C. ON ALL FRAMING MEMBERS NOT
AT PANEL EDGES

OUTSIDTE CORNER

/

mARoz
/_

RIDGE LINE DETAIL

3#5 @ &" BOT., EW 4

2' LENGTHS I
RIDGE VENT

/\/ MIN. | 3/4X14 RIDGE BEAM

SCALE: NOT TO SCALE

GYPSUM WALL BOARD INSTALLED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 7 (INTERIOR)

$

\— WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL INSTALLED IN

SCALE: N.T.S.

HURRICANE UPLIFT TIES — L

AT~
NOTCH MUST NOT EXCEED / I'(I
40 PERCENT OF STUD DEPTH

BORED HOLES SHALL NOT BE
LOCATED IN THE SAME CROSS
SECTION OF CUT OR NOTCH IN

L~ 5/86" MIN. TO EDGE

=

FIGURE Re02.6(2)
NOTCHING & BORING HOLE LIMITATIONS FOR

INTERIOR NONBEARING WALLS

STUD
DoUBLE
HEADER
Rioce
BOARO
JACK RAFTER
VALLEY RAFTER
SIMPSON STRONG-TIE
LCC6-3
LALLY COLUMN DETAIL ToP
CousLle TRIMMER PLATES
NOT TO SCALT RAFTER,
N
> BORED HOLE MAX.
c§> DIAMETER 40 PERCENT \
|£2u F /| A >< E Oof- STUD DEPTH \;\
I = DORMER DETAIL AN
(2] 5/8' MIN. TO EDGE
SCALE: NOT TO SCALE
Y @< >
N
- - I - - (. I I~ 6
12" MAX. o'-0" MAX. 0O.C. - Ryl
AT 1)
NOTCH MUST NOT £XCEED pd Ll B
25 PERCENT OF STUD DEPTH
WOOD SILL PLATE ANCHORAGE DETAIL
NOT TO SCALT BORED HOLES SHALL NOT BE
LOCATED IN THE SAME CR05S
SECTION Of CUT OR NOTCH IN

TOP OF 4" SLAB

:

STUD

72" CLR.

— 4"

*F

4

5 172" X | 1/2"' SHEAR KEY
8' TOUNDATION WALL

LL~5/8" MIN. TO tDGE

If- HOLE 15 BETWEEN 40 PERCENT ¢

00 PERCENT Of STUD DEPTH, THEN STUD
MUST BE DOUBLE ¢ NO MORE THAN TWO
SUCCESSIVE STUDS -ARE DOUBLED & SO
BORED

FIGURE R6O2.6(1)
NOTCHING & BORING HOLE LIMITATIONS FOR

;\- o 4/

|4 #5 DONELS @ 48' OC.
4'-0" MIN. COVER

EXTERIOR WALLS & BEARING WALLS

Z2-#4 RCBAR - TOP -AND BOTTOM CONTINUOUS

‘ |
2H Rl

THICKEN SLA

SCALE: NOT TO SCALE

ALTERNATE 90° HOOK

IN EACH DIRECTION ——

2-#4 CONTINUOUS

4' 7 PVC TOOTING DRAIN TO SLOPE -AND DRAIN

TO DAYLIGHT. PROVIDE | 172" T CRUSHED STONE
AND TILTER TFABRIC WRAP

10" X20' CONCRETE TOOTING TO BE PLACED ON DRY

SOIL SUBBASE WITH A MIN. CAPACITY Of- 2500 PSf-

TYPICAL DETAIL
AT GARAGE AND BASEMENT DOOR OPENING

SCALE: NOT TO SCALE

| &/4/20 REVISE AS PER COMMENTS

DETAILS APPLIES AT WALL INTERSECTIONS U.O.N. ON PLANS

ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE Re02.3(1)

&d @ 6" O.C. ON ALL FRAMING
MEMBERS AT PANEL EDGES AND | 2"
O.C. ON ALL FRAMING MEMBERS NOT
AT PANEL EDGES

12

\
INSIDE CORNER

EXTERIOR CORNER FRAMING DETAIL

NOT TO SCALE

rl 172" CLR.
HORIZONTAL WALL
\ — ~hLL TJLICM 5 // REINFORCEMENT
h. f | WALL WITH ONE LAYER OF
| 30 DIA. REINFORCING BARS @ I.F. OR O.F.
| (TYP.)
30 DIA. ADD'L CORNER BAR ——
(TYP.) - | j
~— \L
T WALL WITH ONE LAYER OF /
REINFORCING BARS
NOTE: 3 NOTE:

FOR VERTICAL REINFORCING NOT SHOWN, SEE SECTIONS FOR SIZES AND

SPACING OF ALL REINFORCEMENT.
REINFORCEMENT AT WALL INTERSECTION

N SCALE: NOT TO SCALE 4000
z ~O
=
2 FTULL DEPTH BLOCKING
© ] UNAUTHORIZED -ALTERATION OR ADDITION TO THIS
~ PLAN IS A VIOLATION OF SECTION 7209(2) OF THE
[ NEW YORK STATE EDUCATION LAW. COPIES OF THIS
MAP NOT HAVING THE SEAL OF THE SURVEYOR
MAX. OR ENGINEER SHALL NOT BE VALID.
@< @ ® < ABDITIONAL INSTITUTIONS O SUSSLOUENT OWNERS.
USE Of UNSEALED QORIBIOR; THIS DOCUMENT IN
e maselher max|— Ay St AR B Tl o
— 12" MAX. [-— o AN UNAUTLG X\ NI»”%,’%L@-ATION oF
FEDERAL COP L. S %
BLOCKING FOR PENETRATION @ BEARING  $*5 "4q #
PARTITION o
WOOD SILL PLATE ANCHORAGE DETAIL NOT TO SCALE
NOT TO SCALET S
PAUL GDAN o ©

"y ESS N
"

DET-AILS

TOR
TAX LOT #351-95-7

TOKARSKI

12 IRVING PLACE
LOCATED IN THE
GREENBURGH
TOWN Of- DOBBS fERRY

WESTCHESTER COUNTY, NEN YORK

RAUL.  GOANSKHTL AL FLLC

25 RIVERSIDE DRIVE
SUFFTERN, N.¥. 1090|
TEL: (917) 418-0999
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